Long Arm, 1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Vertical-Axis Large Hook
Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer
0/07 LT RS ARBEAEVKERZEERIYV IS

U-2216N-7

Long Arm, 2-Needle, Unison-Feed, Vertical-Axis Large Hook
Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer
n/07mA2$ﬁ$%ﬁAﬁum$k§§ﬁ$mu

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective paris.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— ) A PMITHBIZEBLT

L YA RA—-TOH#0L, #02 T OHIL, N—“j?ﬁ)”?}téd"méﬂﬂ}}%L"'%Rﬁ'Féb‘.,
BHEROBZE, MEExR0., 01, 2050, B (BEA-PNV) 2ELZT,
gEmo () 13, A& %#%ﬁkbfu\%’;%f‘ﬁnufﬁ)é LR ERL ET.
1FAPA—TD————— i, Sl Tcsdd e 2 HKRLET,

Ll

29340304
No.1287-00




CONTENTS
B R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ...t iieeinn 1

SHEN - A1 SEBAGR
2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY

& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ... ... ittt i 3
L& FERERGE - XFRG

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONEN TS .. i i et e e eaieans 5
EHEERREID R

4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...ttt iiiiae it etcaeareaannaainns 7
BRI

5.FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....ooivivieiiiniian, 9
Y- MK BR

6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..ottt i et i 11
TR Y R

7.RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ..\ttt ieinians 13
HEEG ATV ER

8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU~2266N-7) ......... 15
REWMAEAYUEGR (LU-226 6N~ TH)

9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE & HOOK COMPONENTS . ..., 17
LR - 26

10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU—-2268N=T) . ..\vriiinrrineanerinna, 19
EZGHE (LU-226 6N-TH)

1L THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ..ottt et e 21
HHEFRIR

12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... 00ttt iiiiiine e, 23
THRESHEDG

13. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS ..\ttt ens 24
A MG

14. PRESSER LIFTER, AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt iii e it ieee e 25
fx BV - BEM A LT - R0 5OBHMEG

15, LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS . . oottt it e et e e e e 27
B R

16. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENT S .. ...ttt ittt e 29
S E R R

17. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONEN TS ...\ttt ittt it ie e 31
F—FN - SN AS-HE

18, THREAD STAND COMPONENT S . oL ittt e e et en 33
AVCERHG

19. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2216N~7 STANDARD PARTS) ... .oovvi i 34

Ho D& (LU~22 1 6 N— 7TERG)




90. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU~2266N~7 STANDARD PARTS) .. ..00voreene e, 35
F-JBAG (LU—22 66 N— 7 [248)

21, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...ttt e e e 36
fit IR R

22. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS ... ..o i 37
RH L ARYHREEG

23. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS . .o\ttt e et e e e e e e 38
s g 4w 7 FRfR

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU~2266N=7) .. ... .ottt 39
Ry -V —ER (LU~2266N-17)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2216N=T{L) ..\ttt 41
LT~ VHE %R (LU-2216N~7) (1)

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU—-2216N—T{2) . ...\ 43
By -V —E&R (LU-2216N~-7) (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ittt it e e e e e 45

%5l




4
b

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
983 - A IR




REF,NO__ MNOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ __ ___ | BESCRIPTION _____ ____. LA A . A Qty _
] 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASM, Avfh I3 1
2 S8-7121610-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 IAE3RY’ 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG P=12.5 L=4 bAtY D=[2.5 L=4 1
4 107-74651 TOP COVER ASH. Ly g -(43) I
5 $58-6121010-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L33y 3/16-28 L=10 4
0 TA-2000406-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAvY I
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER IRy HN - 1
8 55-6121010-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b33y 3/16-28 L=10 4
g 107 -00706 SIDE COVER PACKING VEAYHN - Py )

10 107-42708 FACE APERTURE PLATE JayAyyh 14 1

11 SS-TIZ1610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Y72y 3/16-28 L=15.5 3

12 S$S-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 v33:yt 3/16-28 L=30 4

i3 S$S-7121610-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 e3ky 3/16-28 L=15.5 3

14 55-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥33yt 3/16-28 L=10 2

15 231-51657 BET TOP COVER ASM. ATFRY 2RRVAIN - (J3) I

6 231-51707 TOP COVER PACKING I anAvAnN -nt vy ]

17 107-01308 BED STRUT IS T 2L 1

18 107-77308 BED STEW C N ght ¥FayC 1

19 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 5

20 B1131-057-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER ANTYI4 Y2 1

21 SS-G090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¢33y 9/64-40 L=5 I

22 107 -55700 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-M¥7 VD I

23 $8-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ATy 9/64-40 L=7 2

2.4 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ABJUSTING PLATE APPIN 3 TUH FI-2In Y 1

25 SS-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YhEIRY 9/64-40 L=4,5 1

26 231-51400 APERTURE PLATE 14 I

27 §5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 vaRy 3/16-28 L=10 4

28 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG hALY 3

29 107-31701 RUBBER aE 93 A 1

30 BI1111-563-000  RED SLIDE SPRING AN D48 pt R 1

31 SS-T110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5b ThE7ryt 11/64-40 L= 5 2

32 B1150-490-000  RUBBER PLUG YRRV EIIT Rye T 2

33 S$8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 w33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 10

34 #0r  107-74008 FELT THREAD GUIBE TeAM b7 1

35 $01  226-03708 FELT Ik 1

36 #01 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG FAYY 1

37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING ko 7" dnt —pt kY 1

38 S85-6121210-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 P7ayt 3/16-28 L=i2 2

39 WI-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 AYEH A 2 D=5.3 2

40 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER LY AT A D50 1

41 S5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRy 11/64-40 L= 6 2

43 #02 107-54001 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER Fugt vin - {JEYam) 1

43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT Ay LE7 b 1

44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING AVLAN 9%y I

45 B3510-019-000  OIL FELT Bz~ 7rih }

486 #01 SS-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 vA$I3y 8/64-40 L=T 1

47 #03  CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, I(SMALL), AN BICELD! t

48 #04 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Ve VI b 3(Yad) 1

49 231-51301 FACE APERTURE PLATE | LEFT YA UTanAyvh {4 1

NOTE (#3d)

#01... . FOR LU-2266N-7
#02....FOR JAPAN,JE
#G3....¥OR JAPAN

#04. .. .FOR EXPORT

LU-2266N-71
HA, JEM

B A
Lol



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY
& THREAD TAKE—-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
Ll - TEGERE - RFGR




REF. N0~ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . PESCREIPTION ________ LI R SR Quy | _
1 231-53901 UFPER SHAFT oyt 1
2 231-52803 BALANCE WEIGHT INTLR] 1
3 SH-8080812-TP SCREW M8 =8 FARY ME L=8 2
4 231-54502 LOWER SHAFT BEARING HOLDER PPN VO 1
5 58-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 AR 1/4-40 L=5 I
[ {YBTYEYS BALANCE WETGHT ATSVATLF () T
1 SY-8080802-TP SCREW ARy {1
8 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM YUY AN YR U (A (2]) 1
9 SH-8060602-TP SCREW ¥6X6 FAFY ME L=6 (2)

10 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM gy N 70V v (B)(43) 1
TT SH-B0BUEUZ-TP SCREWYEYD I W6 =6 (2}
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET YIA7 0k i
13 §M-8080802-TP SCREW AR 2
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE M35 (K 1) 1
15 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAXY 15/64-28 1.=8 2
16 TO7-06703 TINTRG BELT F{IVFRTRR T
17 231-54404 LOWER SHAFT YRl ]
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW WYE THET RAFANY ]
19 $5-6621220-8P SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 v33y 3/16-32 L=12 I
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE NET I LAY I
ZI SY-IUIUBS0-5C SCREWWSEO.E =6 YROFy M3X0.5 L=6 T
22 110-20401 PLUNGER AR VAR ¢ 2
23 116-20608 PLUNGER SPRING VA VoIl S 3 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW RV B 5 2
25 SQ-1110401-4Z CONNECFENG SCREW Fi1-7"LUuhizy 2
76 SG-TISU45T-HZ CONNECTING SCRER FI-7 1Ry T
27 t07-75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL Ve FTRRAL 1
28 167-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL IR FTNARRAA RN 1
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASY, FEIINXAIL(IZ) 1
30 107-05608 LOWER SHAFT METAL O1L SFAL SR PTRAIAANT-B 1
k3! 10776664 LOWER SHAFT COUPLTNG SET ST IRIF IR 1
32 107-76858 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASM, YEY AR VY (93) (h
33 SH-8060602-TP SCREW ¥6X6 PARY M6 L=8 (4)
34 R0O-2943101-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
35 231-52754 BALANCE ASM. FUE U (H3) 1
35 I07-7T261 BALANCE JUNCTIGN COUPL. FyE (I ) (1
37 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION FUL Iy Fya Y (L
38 H07-54802 BALANCE CRANK PIN, FUb WYY (n
39 105-23702 WASHER FURT VEFYITISY (2)
40 231-52705 NEEDLE ROD CRANK P EEVY (1
3] Z31-52853 NEEDLE RO €HANK ROT ASH. NE ISR (55 {n
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM, N R % 23 (1
43 NM-6040001-8% NUT M4X0.7 6h739h M4 (n
14 $5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 FAZY 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
45 231-53307 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK N ARy I
15 TO7-07205 BALARCE CRANK SHAFT FYE YRy H
47 $8-8120740-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 RAZY 3/16-28 1=7 i
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT FYR Iy ridx 1
49 $¥-8061212-TP SCREW ¥6X12 MR M6 L=12 1
50 RO-3122401-00 0-RING NN 1
51 10775658 SAFETY DEVICE ASH, PASPELEICEY] 1
52 107-75600 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK Py wInFoy (n
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET VAR Hhrah (D
54 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAZY M4XO.T L=b (n
55 SY-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 AT M6 L=6 {2}
56 T05-91705 SAFETY SPRING ToUVINFN Iy
57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL TR VIRFY R (1)
58 B1308-0(55-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Tk vI-F & o 94 (1)
59 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK Tt yY-F ¥3-Iv7 (D
60 R1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING T vI-F X YA0A NG (1)
51 FISTA-U55-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SYALL LTSK PTX e R ER VIR 1y
62 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 &2 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 (2)
63 107-06862 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE YR Fhyy Vet 233043 I
64 $Y-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 AR ]
65 231-54057 BEARING ASM. N TIY R (43) 1
58 SY-BUSIG0Z-TP SCREW W5X0.8 =16 TPRFTTE AT WoX0.8 L=15 =
67 231-54107 BEARING BASIS NI UMD AE M S i
68 55-6121860-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 vy 3/16-28 L=18 2
69 231-54701 SAFETY CLUTCH DISK T YIUFIUN Y ]
70 88-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 [=10.5 LAZY 15/64-28 1=10.5 2
TI BI836-158-000 POSH EUTTON FVFRRT AR R T
72 BI638-158-000 PUSH BLTTON SPRING FOVFA-1F 43R AV M3 1
73 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed AbAy 4 1
74 231-54800 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON BUSH TIE VIOFASE BYT yda H
75 231-54552 FRONT METAL HOLDER A SRS IRIAREGS(F3) 1
76 SN-BUBLONZ-TP SCREW MG L=50 UFAF7TF A W6 E=50 A




3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
FHETRTIRALR




REF. KO~ NOTE _ PARTRO. . DESCRIPTLON ] L S . Qty_ .
1 231-53505 NEEDLE BAR IS 1
2 107-08204 NEEBLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PYE LMY 1
3 $8-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.,5 bARY 1/8-44 L=3.5 I
4 231-52663 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET PIF 93h R £ (27h) 1
5 231-53208 THRUST HOLDER AFRbOY 2
] 5S-T112420-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 vhe3Ry 11/64-40 1=24 2
7 231-53108 FRONT NETAL YR YRR 93T IvIARN 2
8 MC-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #140 hY 134-35 #1140 1
] 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASH. ARE Ak v (43) I

10 §5-6152440-SP  SCREW i5/64-28 L=23.5 vyt 15/64-28 1=23.5 (L
11 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN I ROEVISD P2 A 2
12 RE-0600000-X0  E-RING 6 EX 3bAY 6 4
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM. MR (F3) I
14 S5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 o7 HE A 15/64-28 (1
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK RV I
16 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE I0FHAR A 1
17 SH-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 E=10 L3233 M4X0.7 L=10 2
18 #01 MC-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 £140 A) 134-35 #140 2
19 $8-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bARY" 3/16-28 L=7 I

20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER M YA 4724 (3) 1

21 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5337 M4X0.7 L=8 1

22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b79 7 % 4.5X8X0.5 |

23 C0-20206000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.2

24 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 6.2

25 #01 231-53406 NEEDLE BAR (FOR 2-NEEDLE) AUE (2% 139) 1

26 01 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 RIR77HE A M3X0,5 L=6 1

NOTE (#:3)

#01....FOR LU-2266N-7

LU-2266N-TH




4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

B3 EHR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _  _____ BESCRIPFLON ______ . _1 LSS T S Qty
1 10709707 UFPER FEED SEAFT 9Ly p ]
2 CS-1503011-TH THRUST COLLAR ANy 2
3 §5-8660410-5p SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.2 bARY 1/4-40 L=4,2 4
4 107-09806 CONNECTION LINK L ET 1
5 107-09565 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT S 4 1
3 SE-TOR0510-17 SCRER 1/5-43 L=4.5 FLIE 332N Vi v i
7 16700905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT $yArFay Y 3
] 107- 10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER fuRaFay bt R 3
9 107-10002 TREANGLE LEVER /4051 1

18 107-10101 ROCKING LINK 29k yyvy 2
1 SS-R05T0-1F SCREW 1/8-43 545 ITE 178544 L4.5 7
12 107-10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK HIE I AM A I
13 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX AbAY 4 1
14 167-10308 PRESSER RGD GUIDE SHAFT AL 9H AV V8 I
15 107-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIDE A8 98 (b i

6 SE-ET2T050-5F STREW 37TG-28 = 0.5 5 3/15-28 =05 7

17 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER SURIFIY b A I
1% 107- 10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL A9TE daAah i
19 107- 10606 PRESSER ROD rerdy i
20 107-10705 UPPER FEED ROD BRI 9 1
71 T07- 11000 PRESSER RUD SHAET FLECE IS T
22 RC-056071} -KP RETAINING RING Ch ahay 2
23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARY ATd b ) 05 1
24 55-8120740-5P SCRER 3/16-28 L=7 ARy 3/16-28 L=7 1
25 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL YURPDY ITIARE 1
15 107-T3766 FCCERTRIC HOD (SETT SAFILAT (29T ) T
27 $S-8660810-TP SCREB 1/4-40 L=8 PARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2
28 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 9T Y r 5 1A 1
29 110-07101 HINGE SCREW b7 33b gay 1
30 107- 14508 CONNECTION LINK B UYA YR 2
1 107-T3808 CONNECTIOR LINE FIN B TYITUV AT VR T
32 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VRS RYVIBIY Y 2
33 107-13807 UPPER FEED CAM VL VEDES 1
34 SH-6061602-TP SCRER M6 L=16 DIRITHE AL 1
36 107 - 14004 CONKECTION EINK A VYIIIRIA i
kT 107-13103 TONNECTTON LINK FIN A TYEIITrT vk ;]
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 29T ¥ B AvAR{ 1
38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN T ¥ = VATV LY 1
39 SY-8050602-TP SCRER M5 1L=6 423 M5X0,8 L=6 3
40 SK-8050502-TP SCREF M5 [=5 btz 1
3T SH-R050602-17 STREW UG 56 VIR0 5 TG i
42 107-14409 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE IPT Y AE ARIN - 14 1
43 SM-6050802-TF SCREA #5X0.8 1=8 UFAZTHE A H5X0,7 L-8 1
44 231-56102 VERTICAL CIIANGE BELT SHART JIT Y AE ALY Y 1
45 231-55203 HOREZONTAL SHAFT HETAL AT 2454 1
K CX-T5010TT=TH THRUST COLLAR TFANGF I
47 $5-8660410-3P SCKER 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAR 1/4-40 L=4.2 g
43 231-56508 VERTICAL STOPPER NGLD PLATE RL R L (ST Ve 1
49 $5-G121010-8P SCREX 3/16-28 L=10 L33y 3/16-28 L=10 2
B0 107- 14905 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK 30T ¥ AR Y AN i 1
51 55-TT20710-5F SCNEW 371628 =7 VAESET 3716-28 L=T I
52 107-15001 VERTECAL ADJUSTIKG CAM 9T Y a7 Favkynh 1
53 $5-6110630-TP SCRER 131/64-40 L=6 31y 11/64-40 L=6 i
54 107 -15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASH. 9T ¥ 299 £AGLIF (1) )
55 SK-6051402-TP SCRER K5X0,8 =14 N9HITIE AY (n
5% T07-TT405 SPACTR B X 4B N
57 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN ELRIS T, T A Y 1
58 B1526-627-006 SPRING A$T7Y 0" 2 1
59 107- 16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING TV A Y I % 1
G0 §S-7121410-TP SCRER 3/16-28 L=14 TAL3 3/16-28 =14 2
51 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.3
62 101-09808 THRUST WASHER, B BEY POVARN AFAMIE B 1
63 B3416-552-0600 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW W EAEET QU SR 1
54 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EY 4}y 5 1
65 107- 13501 SPRIKG HOOX T Y agh 3N W 2
i5 ISR TIO7E0-5F SCREW 3716-25 17 AT 3/T5-08 =7 1
67 RC-0740815-KP C-RING Ch ahAy 8 2
68 107-08207 ROCKENG SHAFT METAL EVISE PRI T) 1
48 107-10803 SPACER A FICY 1
70 107-39506 GUTDE SPRING SRS IR A 1} 7 7 i
71 CG-2520000-00 OIL WICK oy T
72 CQ-3020000-00 01L WICK 23y 0.2
73 €Q-2520008-00 01L WICK 23y 0.1
74 CQ-2520000-00 0IL RICK ayy 0.1
75 CQ-2520000-00 o)L, WICK Iy 0.1
TS TQ-7520000-00 OTLWITK Y 0.1
77 £Q-2520000-06 OFL, WICK 23y 0.1
78 231-56300 STYD Xyl 1
9 231-56201 VERTICAL METAL 29TV a9 Ak 1
80 $5-6122510-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 ¥913 3/16-28 L=25 7
K1l 73T-50407 THANCE SUFFORT FATTYE 1




5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) R - k) PR

(@ §




REF_NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARFNO. ] DESCRIPTION . __. | Qty _
i 107-20209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN AIBFartyavive v 1
2 231-55500 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM FI9FITLIN VYT 1
3 SK-6062602-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 ayhy7 e b M6 L=25 1
4 S5-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 Phe7Ry 3/16-32 L=6.5 |
5 107-20555 ADJUSTING ARM ASM, APVFRYEIYF (13) I
6 S8-T121610-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 The34y 3/16-28 L=156.5 {n
7 107-20467 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING AIVFavei v rahy I
8 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN A7V favtdbyiyave v I
9 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PIN AyUFaveye v 1

10 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 7Ry 11/64-40 L=8 1

11 PS~-0400322-KP  SPRING PIN 4,0X32 AV Usr ey 4,0%32 I

12 167-20704 ADJUSTING BASE AyVFantyi 4 I

13 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT LS EVASL 1

14 107-20803 REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AXIS LR EVAS L SL ) 1

15 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 ER' 2147 4 2

16 107-21306 CHANGE SPRING FaTEIRLAVHVN 3 I

17 107-21702 ADJUSTING SPRING RACK AVVFITLIN Fhi 1

i8 SS-TI10710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALZRY 11/64-40 L=7 2

19 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW AIVFaneyd {Yney 1

20 RO-1182401-00 O-RING oy l

21 BT-0600402-EA  0OiL TUBE F1-7 !

22 C8-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 ZFAp0Y D=12 W=10 1

23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING A7DFa0EFaLeyn In 3 1

24 107-44308 ABJUSTMENT BIAL APBFantyy {vh i

25 107-33508 SPRING RACK HOOK Eyn In 3P 79y 1

26 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW MGX6 bAZY M6 1=6 1

27 88-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=8.5 ThE3Y 11/64-40 1=8.5 4

28 $S8-6121860-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 b33yt 3/16-28 L=18 I

29 $8-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA%I" 1/4-40 L=6 2

30 S§-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 TAL72y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

31 107-18401 DIAL PIN LVDERE R 1A I

32 B1148-141-H00  SPRING APY Fary vy on i 1

33 107-43805 BACKWARD STITCH LEVER ¥ Y2ty - !

34 107-21267 BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM ¥ R IAIW 1

35 231-55401 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT Xy -0 i

36 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ ¥k - n Ry 2

37 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 1EH8 YO D14 HaIn 3 1

38 101-19907 CUSHION ¥ ¥0A70nt - 20 Ay 1

39 B1114-280-000 PiN kY i

40 #0F 231-55955 ADJUSTMENT DIAL ASM. A9IFaveyy 4vh (43) i

NOTE (iE&D)

#01....FOR LU-2266N-7

- 10 ~

LU-2266N-7




6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
T R

—-11-




REF.NO  _NOIE _ _ _PARTRNO. DESCRLPTLON — ______| LI S Qiy_ _
1 107-17502 FEED BASE Arv4 4 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASH. AANAREVA 407 (Yh) 1
3 SM-6061650-TP  SCREW 73y M6 L=16 {(2)
4 107-17808 FEED BASE SHAFT AENLFTVA A3 2 1
5 107-46709 WASHER AVVR AZIARY N R 2
6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb 2pAV b i
7 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4 1
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM, 3ty A7neE (43) 1
9 88-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 NYRSTHE bk 165/64-28 (0

10 107-16903 SPACER A AN A (1}
11 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT SEEVZ A O P R 2
12 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 AR 1
13 RC-0650811-XP  RETAINING RING Ch' Ay 4
14 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 343 7.4X11.8X0.5 4
15 231-55008 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT AAALRINT ) 1
16 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL MR T IREAAR, 5
17 231-66708 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT yavy Ay g 1
18 107-19652 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. APVAYHVEL 23 1
19 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A A RLEA R~ A I

20 107-19219 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM ZANEDVHA 1

31 107-19672 HORTZONTAL FEED ROD ASX. ALaLZ70a9p (23) 1

22 5§-8661012-TP  SCREW FARY 2

23 107-19300 BELL CRANK INS ¥ VY i
24 10718005 FEED ARM SHAFT X907 7 2

25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASH. KUy bz (73) 1

26 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW MG L=15 TR Ab (n

27 107-10903 SPACER A AN —H#A (1)

28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT VA EEVAS Y VR ] I

29 10719805 CHANGE BELT OIL SFAL B AYDYALRENT-RB I

30 107-19979 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. 3y Aruyh (43) I

31 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 ARy 2

32 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT AIV0F 3y 1

33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM, AN 197 (43) |

34 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 BEHITHE Ab (n
a5 107-10903 SPACER A AN -FA (1)
36 107-20019 VERTICAL FEED CaM VYT YT I
a7 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR AFAMY 4
38 $S-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 MAZY 1/4-40 L=4.2 8
39 137-07500 0IL SEAL Y F OYIAAL AAY-0 3

40 £G-2020000-00  OIL WICK 23y 0.1

4] CG-2020000-00 OTL WICK 2y 0.1

42 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.1

43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK AZVA 4T avh By 2

44 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef* 4bAV 5 4

45 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING Ef 4bAY 5 2

46 231-55104 HORIZONTAL SHAFT INNER METAL AN FHAL i

47 SM-6064002-TP  SCREW MG L=40 BYHITHE AR N6 L=40 2
48 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
49 TA~1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FALY i
50 231-55203 HORIZONTAL SHAFT METAL AINY AR ]

- 12 —




7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

- 18—



REF.NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. 1] DESCRIPTION . . . ...._._ [ S ary _
1 10726552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASHM, IF4ARR 4 73 1
2 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE IFL AR 4 ()
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE D51 A2 {1
4 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING P57 N % (1)
5 $5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IhEeI3y 3/32-56 L=5.5 {2)
6 $5-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThETFEY 3/32-56 L=5.D {2y
7 10726800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT N YRR 1
8 107-26305 MOVING KNIVE b #AR i
9 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 BYhITHE Ah H3X0.5 L=8 2

10 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 EF¥ b 3 3.2X7X0.5 3

11 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SULENOID SIS i

12 107-72309 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE,RIGHT ADEIIL AL PIPLA(ER ) 1

13 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 HYHITHE b M4X0.7 L=6 2

14 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAZY* M5X0.8 L=6 2

I5 107-27857 DRIVING ARM B ASM. b UARSN 995 B(73) 1

16 107-27808 DRIVING ARM B b OAZZM 995 B {n

17 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 mIAr7+E hh (1

18 107-11506 SPACER € AN 30 (1

19 107-54505 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID ARM LhEIVL 4N T 1

20 SD-0500481-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 4.8 N3y D=5 H=4.8 i

21 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 PARY M4X0.7 L=8 I

22 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM {HE1HA }

23 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYRITHE kb 3

24 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL, P OAZIR OF ALFYT ) I

25 107-28162 DRIVING ARM A ASH. RARIN PO A(Y3) (1

26 i07-28103 DRIVING ARN A N UARIR GO A (1

27 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nYRr7FE B (n

28 107-11406 SPACER B AN 4B (1

29 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREWN D=5 H=17.2 2 vay D=5 11=7.2 (n

30 B3031-141-HO0  CONNECTING STUD 4" %5 4ban (n

31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 Y77 FE Ah M4X0.7 L=6 2

32 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nyReHE b 2

33 §5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 hAZY 11/64-40 L=4 4

34 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9,5X0.6 ¥4 4 % 5.2X9.5%X0.6 2

35 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE 2yv4 4 1

36 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 ayhITIE Ab 1

37 HW-5001400-00  2-C CABLE ¥p7 Afya-b 0.18X12X2 1

38 107-32204 CORD BYUSH 3-8 7 v¥a 1

a9 #01  107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM, VAR VAR V7 ES i

40 WI-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MYERH 3 B=5.3 1

41 SS§-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 53y 11/64-40 L=11 i

42 EA-9500802-00  CABLE BAND 150 FIVIRT ¥R 150 1

43 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 TIH2FYh M4 ]

44 I6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE ke v A-3Hh AR 2

45 D6028-565-BOA  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P F{av7 3 In 1

46 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B b UAZZN 9IYIR 1

47 CS-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFADY 2

48 107-54604 SOLENOID ARM GUIDE PLATE LR 97 AR 14 1

49 SM-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 22y M4X0.7 L=6 1

50 M9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER D7 arAhn 12P 1

51 100-04109 GROUND MARK AE VA SEY] 1

NOTE (7EEe) #01. .. . YOR JE,JUS (MEAD WHEN JE, JUSEHT (SHEHERED M)

DELIVERING ONLY.)

- 14 —




8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2266N—-7)

KA RYUME (LU-226 6 N—-TH)

—15 -



REE.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRLPILON .. __ S T S ay_
1 107-26552 FIiXED KNIFE BASE ASHM, A54AZE 4 F3 1
2 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE IF{AZR A4 (1
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE I71AR (0
4 S§-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Thk33y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
5 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING FFVT R % (1)
6 S8-7060610-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 wheI2y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
7 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=25 WIHTHE Wb 2
8 WpP-0520656-5A4  WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 v A 3 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
a 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT b UARY S i

10 107-26305 HOVING KENIFE b AR i
11 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 BIHITHE hp M3X0.5 L=8 P
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 2
i3 €5-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFAN Y 1
14 S$5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARY 11/64-40 L=4 2
15 107-71806 DRIVING ARM C b AZIN 997 C 1
6 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIh77 4% Bh i
17 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL, BUARIN 9T A(SY Y D) 1
18 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASH, b UAZIL 907 A{D3) (D
19 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A kARSI 997 A {H
20 10711406 SPACER B AN -#B (1)
21 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OIRITHE Ah (1)
22 B3031-141-H00  CONNECTING STUD 4%k fh an (0
23 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW b= 5 H=7.2 A YRy D=5 H=T.2 (1}
24 10771905 DRIVING LINK A b ARTR 9BusA I
25 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 3 4 vy B=h H=3 2
26 107-72507 BRIVING ARM E (S EVVINE T ES i
27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 WIRs7HE Ah 3
28 B2311-019-000  TENSION SPRING M2 |
29 107-72002 DRIVING LINK B b WAZIY B4R i
30 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW B= 5 H=3 A' ¥y D=b H=3 2
a1 107-72101 SOLENOID ARM,LEFT AREIVL R 97 (e ) 1
32 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 hARY 2
33 107-72200 MAGNET FITTING BASE,LEFT TREIVE AN M r1a(ed 1) H
34 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 HIRP7HE Lk M4X0,7 L=5 2
3b 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID USTrI e 1
36 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW K4 L=6 WIASTHE bh M4X0.7 L=06 2
37 107-27708 THREAD CUTTING CAM 1hEThA 1

~16 —




9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE & HOOK COMPONENTS

© AR

HEEha

13-18~21

—-17 -



REF.NO  KOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . _ DESCRIPTLON __  ______] LS S A B Gty _
] 202 107-22403 LOWER SHAFT B Y8y 7B 1
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR ¥Ry ptabhz- 1
3 SH-60651402-TP SCREW M5%0.8 L=14 ushr7E Kb 1
4 107-70352 HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASK. sl L MG B T E] i
5 SM-8050502- TP SCREW M5 L=5 AR (2)
i TO7-55601 BEARTNG COLLAR IRYTINTTIE O Q3]
7 107-26107 01L SEAL F=7" 3= Ph{NI~% (n
8 Bi215-804-006 BALL REARING D YT F - TP (2)
9 SB-1100009-00 BEARING 2 Uy oy (D

10 SB-1100010-00 BEARING piip AL (1)
11 SE-T150004-00 KALTAL BEARTNG NS @)
12 SB- 1150009-00 BEARING b By pay (2)
13 #01  101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BT FOvARL ZFAME 1.4 {n
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 El 4bay 4 (H
15 55-8080610-8p SCREW §/8-44 L=5.5 FAZY 1/8-44 1=5.5 (3)
T8 SS-GITIT40-8P SCREW  [1764-40 L=T1 537 11764-40 L=11 (&3]
i7 R0-3573501-00 0-REXG oy (D
18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 AV POPARE 25AMR 1.7 (n
19 01 108-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 ISt POyARE 252848 1.8 (b
20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B IRy FUTARN A3A0{4 B (B
A ¥0T I0I-TY508 THRUST WASHER T.6 By FUARE S Y 1.6 h
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING WY IR 4yathn g%y (n
23 #01  107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR AV ST A A (N
24 #01  107-39407 KOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR IRV IRy MR (1)
25 107-70303 HOOK SHAFT BASE, RIGHT DTS 78 1{3%) (1)
76 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASK; S FA(T) T
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT Ry (n
28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR MY ray oAy N (1)
29 SY-BO50502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bRz (2)
30 107-23%06 LUBRICATING SHAFT ¥avay s (D
31 SH-3030601-5C SCRENWI X 6 FAazy WIR0.5 E=6 §))]
32 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING vy (n
33 $Q-1150451-%Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" Lyrasy (1
34 107-24201 BEARTNG HOLDER IRY N TV SR~ (1)
15 $8-1110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 535" 11/64-40 1=8 (3)
k] T07-75302 TOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE, RIGHT WY TR THEER) 43
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ngA27 3% b (%)
38 5Q-1160451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 LybIy (L
39 107-24805 O1L SEAL YRS GREAT-R (2)
40 107 - 25000 OPENER A-7" 3 {1)
1] SS-5080G10-TP SCREW 17844 =5 5% S VA T T (%)
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL, A-7 107 (hya ) (n
43 107-7050% OPNER ARM SHAFT B A-7" 307" % 4B (1)
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT A7 3-37 {1
45 107-267572 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASX. AT -3 P23 MY AN YT Y (1}
LY SH-B05060Z-TP SCREW 55 1.=5 A% [#3]
17 107-24706 BEARING SPACER LRI SIPT Al T (1)
48 107-25801 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR A7 F-0vy 72 AR (1
49 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR BRY ra Aavyvl Y t

50 WP-N651066-SK WASHER 6.5X11X1 E38 p 7 6.6X11X1 1

51 S G0BZ00Z-TP SCREW 96 L=20 07Ap7 7% A% U6 1520 )

52 WP-0641601-8D WASHER Y6 (&30 S5 T T 1

53 107-22551 HOOK ASY. AR 1

54 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM, FAS N (n
55 107-52202 01L CAP 77 574 (1
1Y TO7-52301 GIL TP SETSCREW T 5y (T}
57 107-23013 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny (1)
58 107-23203 NEEBLE HOLDER SETSCREW Ny MARY {2)
59 107-28508 FILTER avanFayty7¢id- (n
60 SM-B0O50602-TP SCREW ¥5 L=6 FARY" MBX0.8 =6 {(2)
51 TO7T-ZB508 RUSEER RITG LSy (13
62 197-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW 2Y39Fantkyiy (1)
53 107-28707 RUBBER RING ayfaresiy 0y (1)
64 10728400 URETHAN BALL aLaYE -4 (1)
65 107-52418 OUTER HODK bAY: (n
i TO7-23T04 PRESSER SETSCREW VFF AT FARY 3
67 1047 -23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING PITYR UIN 2 ()
68 107-22700 INNER HOOK DER X (1}
69 107-22908 TENSION SPRING IR F0I 3 (1)
70 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW SR{MFaUIN F Fadesry (1)
7Y [07-23407T TENSTON SPRING SETSCREW TRVFIIIR T 1435 D
12 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER ED VAT {1)
73 107-59603 ALUMENUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TRIE B v(n-Lybe%) i

NOTE {{E3) ab1,, ., . SELECTIVE PARTS RIREH
H0%. ... FOR LU-2216X-7 LU-2216N-7H

—18 —




10.LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU~2266N~—7)

EE&EaG (LU~226 6 N—7HD

4

23-24-28

@® o
< <

29

g
Y

/ 31@!2
/

/

\
ﬂw,
A

7]

N\

AY

/4
\
\

- 19 —



SH-4030601-5C
RO-0982401-00
5Q-1150451-HZ
107-24201

58-1110840-8P

SCREW M3 X' 6
RUBBER RING
CONNECTEING SCREW
BEARING HOLDER
SCREW 11/64-40 =8

FATaEY MIKG.5 L=6
oy

-7 Vuay

PES AN NI A S
3533 11/64-40 L=8

b b G G 0O G L0 O G0 L0 Ll G0 DD PO DD DN DS BT B
uomm—ac‘m.&um»—‘owwqmmﬁw

FO7-72408
54-6040802-TP
80-1150451-M2

ROOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE, LEFT
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
CONNECTING SCREW

WIS {7 {AEr 1)
gAYy Ah
Fa-7 ey

REF. NO ~ NOTE _ _ _PARTRO.  _ _____ BESCRIPFTION _________. LA S S oty _
1 107-72705 LOWER SHAFT € ¥EYHC
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR YEY PybA-
3 SY-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyayrFE A
4 107-74756 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT ASM, RS M LG 2 DR

5 107-25901 GPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR A= F-0wy FRY A R (n
[ “SH-BURURUL-TF SCREW W5 T=5 AR (¢3]
i 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR RS AN VT (5
8 107-26107 01L SEAL A=7"3-¥ ARk (B
9 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D Ay A AN T D (23
10 SB- 1100009-00 BEARING a0 0y by (1)
T SE-TI000T0-00 BEARING 3R VY 797 [@3)]
2 SB- I E50004-00 RADIAL BEARING 5 TRY 9y (2)
I3 #01  10i-11201 FIRUST WASHER, F Ay phvARE 27AME 1.4 (1)
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Bl 3327 4 {n
15 58-80806 10-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 AZY 1/8-44 L=5.5 {3
TG SS-GITTT40-5P SCREW T1/84-40L=T1 5% /6340 L=11 &3]
17 R0-3573501-00 O-RIXG oy (1)
18 #01  101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BT HUTARE ZFAMS LT (1)
19 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 DY PIUAAL AN 1.8 (i)
a0 #01  101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B DIV FOTAAL AFAMAE B (1)
71 FOT  T01-12506 TRRUST WASHER 1.6 BRIV A5A {3 1.6 (1)
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKENG I rA AR vy n
#OT 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR VR F SIS A (n
#01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR IO IR A OAN (n
107-71707 HOOK SHAFT BASE,LEFT {RXWIRy 2 4 ) (1}
107-22353 LOWER SHAFT X &SW- ey FA(7E) (@)
107-23708 HOOK SHAFT ey y (D
107-23807 SCREW GEAR MY PRY P AN (n
SM-8050502-TP SCREW 45 L=5 PAR (2}
107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT Fagay s (1}
[43)
(1)
(1}
()
(3)
I43)
(9)
(1)
(2}
(1)
(2
(N
(1)
(1)
(n

{

(

107-24805 OFL SEAL YA TRART-R

107-25600 OPENER A-7"3-

SS-BUBGRIG-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L= b33 1/78-44 L.=6
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL, -7 =97 (492°9)
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B A-7"}-97 3 1B
44 167-25604 OPENER SHAFT A-7F-¥y
45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM, A=7"F-% 43y MY AR 492 D
48 SH-BUL0L02-TF SCREW HS L=5 PARF )
47 107-24708 BEARING SPACER A NI L 7 A EN 8 }
48 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 DFHIFHE bh M6 L=20
49 WP-0641601-8SD WASHER M6 (&3 2l il B M A T
50 107-22551 HOOK ASM. e s
51 TOT-52307 GUTER TI00K ASY, USRS T
52 107-52202 CIL CAP 77 578 (1
63 107-52301 0IL CAP SETSCREW 77 I7RNARY (n
54 107-23013 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny (1)
55 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW NIy AR (2}
58 T07-28508 FILTER VSFFavEy i 4]
57 SH-B050602- TP SCREW M5 L=6 FARY MBXO. 8 L=§ (2}
58 i07-28608 RUBBER RING afa)yy (1)
59 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW MUESEDIEY (D
60 107-28707 RUBBER RING D adFank2ey 04vr {1
61 TO7- 28400 URETHAN BALL TATE K ™
62 107-52418 OUTER HGOK VES o] (n
63 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW SFD TAIT AR (1)
64 107-23500 1DLING PREVENTION SPRING IFUE OIN % n
65 107-22700 INNER HOOK EL I (1}
it 10722008 TUNSTON SPRING SERFAUTN § (T}
67 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW FRAMFADIN 2 Favyiy (1)
68 107-23401 TENS1ON SPRING SETSCREW YE{LFAVIN 3 VALY @3]
69 107- 22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER ik i (H
70 107-596603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN {DOUBLE-CUT) TR b v(a-Lbybik)

NOTE (iF#2)

#01... . SELECTIVE PARTS

—~90 ~

ERA

O T e e e T = T [y R SR S\ S S S O SRS DS D e T g 0




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

-91 —




REF.NQ _ NOTE _ _PART NO.  _ __ _  _ BESCRIPTION _________ LS S B aty_ |
I 02 107-02561 THREAD TENSION ASH. {hFany 23 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION S ELALE LI N {1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD YIS {1)
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {hahALR (1)
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT ARRUN 23 23R (n
8 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASH. ARMIN RFYH(93) (1)
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AN LA {1}
8 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT fhFanydvh {2)
9 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP {hFabydan{rvh A {(2)

10 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {FFA-IN 3 A {2)
[ 107-44902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSS! {MFany¥aRsz (2)
12 B3126-352-000 TENSION DISC 1h#3-3 3 (4)
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN {harie v (2)
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {bFE-¥ F9b (D
15 D3168-555-H0B  TENSION SPRING NO. 1 A 41 4hFa9In & (1)
16 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE B A{F{ M Fanyis (2}
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR B ALFA hFanyE Y {1
18 NS-6E10310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 BRI 11/64-40 {(n
19 SD-0470281-8P  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 X VAy D=4.7 K=2.8 {(2)

20 107-41502 STOP SCREW ARDIN RTV BT ALY (D

21 107-02702 TEREAD LOOSENING PIN AVIRRETET Y (D

22 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW {hahAxyiy (n

23 NM-6040003-SC  NUT ¥4 nyhrIh M4 (H

24 107-03205 FIRST ‘FHREAD TENSION GUIDE B ALF{ M FagyTvH (D

25 WP-0320501-8C  WASHER M3 EI¥ A% 3, 2X7X0.5 ()

76 702 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUILE FubT VLRIV i

27 #02 §8-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 ARy 8/64-40 L=3.5 2

28 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 b33y 3/16-28 L=10 2

29 #01  107-73364 THREAD TENSION ASM. S EUMICES! 1

30 107-73356 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION ADFANIR AR Ty Y) (n

31 107-73505 SCREW STUD 4hhUn 23T 2 {n

32 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {LahA A (n

33 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NyT AREIN 2T 239h (n

34 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM, IhhIn RTVH(43) (2)

35 B3128-526-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hhY % {1)

36 119-56703 THREAD TENSTON KNOB, RED IFavyyvs (7h) {2)

37 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING A3 7YYL {2)

38 B3129-053-0600 TENSION SPRING 1RFI-90 % {2)

39 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1V¢32-3 $54¥1 {(2)

40 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION BISK {hF3-945 (4)

41 107-73703 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,RIGHT FF AT V(%) (N

42 107-73802 THREAD LOOSEN PIN, LEFT AhalAe vk 1) (1N

43 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 4hFavy Fyb (2)

44 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING B A{F AhFIIIN 3 £2)

45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 2 A{F3Fa0y87 (4)

a8 107-73406 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR 2 4{F{RFayyy v (2)

47 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 AL Fa9y7 v (2)

48 WP-04820868-8D  WASHER 4,8X11.5%2 3% % 4.8X11.5X2 (b

49 NS-G110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 myarHh 11/64-40 (2)

50 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 vay De4.7 H=2.8 (2)
51 SS-3061310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=13 iy (1)
52 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN {PapARTE Y (n
53 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW {PaBAAY R (1
54 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nIarFyh M4 {1)
55 WP-0320601-5SC  WASHER M3 EFH A3 3.2X7X0.5 {1
56 107-73109 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE Ty v {n
57 SS-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.5 }9A3Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

NOTE (#E&E)

#O1....FOR LU-2266N-7
#02.,..FOR LU-2216N-7

~99

LU-2266N-TH
LU-2216N-7H




12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TG REMR

REF, NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R AR TR Qty
1 107-03502 BOBBIN CUM 1h757A 1
2 $¥-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 Py 1
3 {07-03601 BOBBIN SHAFT {hi%3 2 1
4 107-03700 BOBREN SPRING Fyoubaa g 1
5 107-03908 BOBRIK SHAFT BASE AR Iy 4 1
i SK-BUIUEUI-TF SCREW WEX0. 7 =6 153 1
7 B3205-216-000 CUSHION EA S 1
8 WP-0651056-8H WASHER 6.5%11X1 3§ 6.5K11K1L 1
9 $5-7110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.0 TAEIEY 11/64-40 L=8 Z

10 B3211-214-000 BOBR1N WINDER WHEEL {hTEP A% i
1 FITTI-TI0-000 TRYCTTON WHEEL TEIE 377 5% I
12 KS-6110360-5P KUT b5 VRS I 1
13 147-03452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASH, evdtiva g 1
14 107-03808 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING bRARG LTINS 1
15 D2430-555-B00 SKAP RING BED-5 ¥ 7 CYvy 1
I8 BIZ07-Z10-000 TRIF LETCH TR FEIoeTR T
17 PS-0200102-K1 SPRIKG PIN 2,0 X 10 A7 Yrr ey 2.0%10 1
18 B3208-210-000 SPRING A IhYy FISLTAL AR A 2
19 167-04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT ThEs o0 (PN 2 }
20 107-04807 BORBIK FRICTjOK WHEEL {hyeds Av i
Al SH-BUS0E02-TF SCRFR N5 1=6 LSS ) G ) i
13 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 5085 12 1
23 §5-6090620-8P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 ¥31r 9/64-40 L=6 2
24 WP-0531001-5C WASHER Y3 b3 Ib 3VL MG 1
25 KP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2%9.5%0.8 Y399 7 5,2%9.5%0.6 1
25 SSSTTIR U5 SCHERTT764-401L=15.5 VAT 11/85-40 =155 T
27 $5-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
28 107-04153 BOBBER THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. ATy {3(23) !
29 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE P P {2 1
30 100-88063 TEREAD GUIDE {7 {hFabia g 7vH (1)
IT RE-GTTHITU-SP RO TT764°40 WY 11/64-40 e))
32 B3216-047-000 EORBIN RINDER TENS1OK KUT {h#3-3 #7h (1)
33 13168 555-H08 FENSI0N SPRING KO, | 2 {1 {hFavn 2 (1
34 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {M3-7 37 (2)
35 101-24204 THREAD TEKSIOK POST, A P AL{RFIE - A {1)
k] SE-TRITUAT-SY SCREW 3716-92 [= 9.% T 716732 L=0F 7

-93 ~




13. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS

2 ERERR

T B

{a
f=2}

. N
i>
L i ______ ]
4-5
3

REF. KO NOTE_ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . vy A Qty _

1 107-43300 ADJUSTMENT DIAL FYTFattyy 4vi 1

2 107- 16008 ADJUSTING HINGE PIN AHLFIFantyeyy v v I
3 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Gl 43 Ay 1
4 107-15851 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASH. FHEFaveyn 3 1.8 73 1

5 #01  107-1835! ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM, AprFavtyn 51,4 23 1
6 107-15665 SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER AHTFaLIn 30h (IR) '§))

7 PS-0300082-KH  SPRING PIN 3X8 ATV ey 3.0X 8 {2)
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Elr #hAY 5 (H

9 107-15506 SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER AHIFaYLIn 3y (hx) {n
O 107-16306 ADJUSTMENT SPRING AXIS FFIFIFavtIn 23 4 (1}
11 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE b o= n AT 0.1)
12 107-15902 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 A¥rFattyn 2(1.8} {(n
13 01 107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 FRxFavkyn 3(1.4) (1}
14 SB-0700332-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7  H= 3.5 4 yEyt D=7 H=3.5 1
15 107- 16643 ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT AFLTIFaveyn 3991 !
16 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 pyhyFyh 15/64-28 i
¥ 167-16108 ADJUSTING ARM AVITIFanvIoF 1
18 107-16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT AFIFavkivs v o 1
19 S5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MAZY 3/16-28 L=7 i

NOTE (FEZ)

#01,...0PTIONAL PARTS

— 24 —

A7 2y



14. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER IIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ALY - HER LT - 2D 5 OBMEG

— 95 —




REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PART RO, _ ____ ____ DESCRIPTLON ____ ____. LIRS T S | S
1 107-28010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM £ banAys I
2 SD-0790203-5P  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 R vy D=7,94 H=2 1
3 231-57506 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE AR2NAVL 2LhT B IIAL4 1
4 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BYEY7HE b M5X0.8 L=12 2
5 231-57605 THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID {PIRAVL LD I
6 B6043-565-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE t Y 43 AR 2
7 107-28806 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER {R2RALR - 1
8 SD-0901201-TP  HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2 2 viy D=9 11=3.2 1
9 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch' 4p Ay 1

10 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER v7d b % !
[ 107-31008 KNEE LIFT FRONT METAL LY ThT Y ITIARY i
12 CG-2000000-00  OIL WICK a5y 0.2
13 231-56904 KNEE LIFT SHAFT (42 M 1
14 107-28754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASH, ARL7r 0F (43) 1
I5 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 IR ITHE b (1)
16 107-11406 SPACER B An 3B m
17 110-71800 HAND LIFTER ART7F bn - i
18 $S-7090910-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TheI:y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
19 WP-0371016-SI  WASHER 3,7X8X1 v A % 3.7X8X1 1
20 107-29606 PRESSER LIFT CAM LEEYEAR) 1
21 107-29952 THREAD LOOSENING ARN ASH, AP2NADF (73) i
22 SM-6061210-SC  SCREW MG L=12 b7iy M6 L=12 (1)
23 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARM A e 7 e A 1
24 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 UIHITHE Wb MG L=12 I
25 C5-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 AFANIE D=E2 W=10 1
26 SS-8660G10-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 ]
27 107-65502 KNEE LIFTER SPRING Y TH N R i
28 PS-0500452-KP  SPRING PIN 27 Wuh ey I
29 167-36703 KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER B yFaay duk |
30 SK-G081050-SE  SCREW ¥hyE b 2
31 107-36908 ‘PRESSER LIFT LEVER AFL7H F1a 1
32 PA-4002002-00  AIR CYLINDER Lyvuva 1
33 PJ-3010661-04  HALF UNION AR - 2
34 SM-1082501-SE SCREW M8 L=25 $52y M8 L=25 4
35 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW IR <Py iy 1
36 SI-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 Ii= 3.3 2 y3y D=7.24 H=3.3 I
37 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyHIFYh M8 132 1
38 HX-G029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 74¥-v-7(3) 1
39 HE-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 74y-v-4(2) I
40 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR ADIL ST ovIAR) 1

— 926 —



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
IR

25
62
63 %
l\? 26
61—<> \
&5
59—% 23 ~72
- I
£ 69
ao—ﬁ 60— g =

G (=

o

(e

- 97 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTXO. _ __ . . DESCRILPTILON _________] | S T aty_ |
1 TA~1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG B=14.5 L=4 bAbY D=14.5 L=4 1
2 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE fahay # 1
3 BT-0600402-EA 01L TUBE f1-7* 0.2
4 107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER INEISEA RSV RV 1
5 BT-0500300-£0 011, TUBE Ay #1-7° D=3%5 0.25
[ T07-77153 FILTER A& ASH, FIE-A(FT) T
7 107-27106 FILTER CASE 2ehB-3-2 (1
8 107-27204 FELTER CAP AR ¥y T (1)
9 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ¥R (D

10 107 -35209 FILTER PACKING FIAR-N 9y (1)
T —107-53002 FILTER PLATE TR AIL% 48]
12 101-26803 01L TUBE HOLDBER AT A 4
13 BT-0500300-E0 01L TUBE ALYy F1-7° D=3%5 0.6
14 B3521-245-000 RUBBER JOINT T 4% 7 1
15 BT-0500300-E0 011, TUBE LAY £2-77 D=3X5 0.2
15 B3520-235-CU0 SPRING M3 i
17 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT AYFa-7" GX8 brAL 0.14
18 107-71509 O1L WINDOW F7aSY ke 4 1
19 §5-8150750-SP SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=T MY 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 107-60304 011, SIGHT WINDOW 773N EN 1
T EX-G500R00-00 CLIFCV-708 FFITR v G0 3
22 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE GX8& TRANSPARENT Ly Fa-7° GX8 Ry 8.17
23 107-71301 PEPE CONNECTGR B MAT 9% FB H
24 BT-0600402-EA 611, TUBE f1-7 0,83
25 231-51509 CORD GUIDE I-p Ty 1

75 SI-RTZTOTG-SF SCREW 3716-28 (=10 T35 S/ I6-28 =10 !

27 107-47111 LUBRICATING FELT WAYY FEad2724b I
28 #0%1  BT-0B600402Z-FA 0IL TUBE Fa1-7° 0.18
29 #01  BY-0500300-E0 01 TURE ayay £1-7° D=3X5 0.64
30 107-27162 FILTER B ASH, 2443-B(73) }
71 To7-27105 FILTER CASE FIEE-R m-
32 107-27204 FILTER CAP A=}y 7 (0
33 B8228-126-000 01L RESERVOIR MAGNET v (1}
34 107-27303 FILTER 7ihg- (n
35 10730209 FILTER PACKING 7eAE-1 7}y (D
KE] TO7-5300% FTLTER PIATE TIATFFLE 93]
37 S4-4020801-5D SCREW 42 L=8 Fat 333" M2 L8 6
33 107-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE TLAR-IF {44 1
39 SM-6061210-8C SCREW M6 L=12 v3a3y MG L=12 2
40 BT-G500300-E0 01L TURE ALy F1-7° D=3%% G,
Ey| §0-0000401-HZ CONRECTTRG SCRER FI-T Lyiiey )
42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCRER (B) LE & byhazy B b4
43 B3534-012-000 GASKET PSR 4
44 210-54903 BALL ApeFadLy I 3052 2
45 107-072108 CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYEERY 2
I6 BET-0000306-50 OTL TURE 9y FI-7 D-3%5 0.73
41 BT-0600402-E4 OIL TUBE F1-7" 0.66
48 £Q-2520000-00 01L WICK 23y 0.93
49 107-32402 YERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT 292 ¥ 39y Xagarxkh 1
50 10732600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B }2917:3042R 1
5T ¥N-6050802-TP SUREW W5X0.3 =8 mFAFTFE AL WBR0.7 L8 i
52 D2611-565-B00-A CABLE HOLLER -7 A RARHY 1
53 BT-0600402-FA OIL TUBE Fa-7 0.4
54 EA-B500801-00 CABLE BAKD PV VR 11
55 BT-0400251-EA TUBE K0SE, BLUE shavd-2 73 0.16
56 Q- Z028000-00 OTL WITK 3y 0.8
57 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSTON HOOX (B) Yyn Y N Y B 1
58 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER FIATIEaFRTLAMATAA ~ 8 i
54 £5-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=i2 ¥32y 1/8-44 L=12 1
60 WE-D320501 -SC FASHER M3 k7% ¥ 7 3.2%7%0.5 1
5T TO7-5560% SWIRG STAND FELT, UFFER ENNETRF SIS OIS T
B2 107 -33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT,UPPER IR FR {70hb (91492 i
63 SM-4040601-5C SCRER M4X0.7 L=G Fa0 22y M4X0.7 L= i
64 107-34119 RETURK CURRENT FELT 727 Avyanioéh 1
65 147 -02207 FELT HHId 9hv)a97z4b ]
T8 TOE=27007 FELT EVRESREESY T
67 €Q-2020000-08 GTL WICK 13y 6.25
68 107-34309 FELT 7-Abyyaniokh 1
69 BT-D500300-E0 OIL TUBE abay £1-7 B=3%5 1.06
0 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE ay £1-7° T=3%X6 G.13
T ZYT-23207 —
72 BT-2500602-E0 URETHANE TUBE GX8 TRANSPARENT DAy Fa-7" GX8 ha{ 0,78
73 RO-0631901-00 RUBBER RING oYy i
74 SM-S081050-8E SCREW RAhIE Ab !
75 WP-0841601 -SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L8 A3 39 §vA NS 1
TG BT-05C0300-E0 OIL TUBE 9Ly F2-7° D=3%% U705
77 231-59264 CHECK VALVE ¥y (23 1
78 107-46957 SPRING MAT R AR ]
79 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING {S2ARER YAt 1
80 EA-9500B00-30 CLIP CY-708 YTIIN VLGB i
3T EXTHG00802-00 CARLE EANT 150 LERZINT S 113 bl
82 401 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BARD DrEynt yh 1
§3 SG- 1680701 -42 COSNECTIKG SCREW F1-0" LyhiRy 1
84 167 -60502 LUBRICAT10N GUIDE BAR EXLEYSTRE N 1

ROIE {iZze)

#01... FOR LU-22G6N-7

~ 98 —

LU-2Z6GN-T



16. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS

I R PR

— 929 —



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _PARTNO, . BESCRIPTILON _________. LS S SR * |2 S
1 GAK-79001AAD CONTROL MACHINE A ASM. (4TYPE) BE% AVAFALI (447 ) 1
2 1X-0029500-08B  WIRE MARK(3) Y14¥-v-2(3) (3
3 107-37104 MAGNETIC FITTING PLATE Uy Ay IYh(4 (1)
4 PJ-0325160-01  NIPPLE F-Az¥7 b (1)
5 PF-0551030-A0  FILTER REGULATOR JIRA-V¥ 2L -4 (1)
3 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW }52%Y M5 L=8 (23
7 PJI-3010851-02  JOINTING Abb -1 (n
8 BT-0800501-E3  VINYL TUBE f1-7 (1)
9 PV-0399010-A0  STACKING MANIFOLD VALVE ARy vzh-Rh Fyy Ay (D)

10 SM-4052501-8SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AT I3y M5X0.8 L=25 (4)
11 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1)
12 BT-0600401-EB  'TUBE £3-7° (D)
13 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7* (1.1)
14 GAX-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YIvEa-7 {0.8)
15 HX-0028500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) Fi¥-v-7(4) (10
i6 D60Z9-555-BOA  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P Fav7 37 (N
17 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE by A-3Fh A (6)
18 HK-0045900-0A  6-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 754t - 6P F1 (N
19 B2611-565-B00-A CABLE HOLDER =704 bR (1)

20 SM-4040601-SN  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 1Y M4X0.7 L=6 (H

21 HX-0029500-00  WIRE NARK(1) Y- v-7(1) )

22 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) Y4y-v-4(2) {(3)

23 231-52150 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM, (E) HIFN IR IFIE(E) 1

24 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE HyFn g h 2L aF RPN 4 (1

25 107 -48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH AIFN 97749 F (4)

26 107-48804 PANEL SHEET A SETAEYA (0

21 107-49109 PANEL SHEET C N3 A BN (1)

28 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYn yh n

29 HW-2002500-00  WIRE, BLACK (6.4)

30 EBT60-452-000  TUBE 0.016M Z3F2-7" (0.2)

3 HE-0039300G-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE vVE-IFN AR )

32 M9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 759 kAt - 12D (1)

33 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE niy vy Bp (1)

34 HW-0008400-80  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD -7 R 8YY (1.9)

35 107-48903 PANEL SHEET B n 34y-bB (1)

35 107-41908 2-P TERMINAL BASE 2R fap 8y

37 HR-0291015-20  RESISTOR 1.5K F19% 1.5K (D)

38 SM-4861201-SC  SCREW ¥2.6 1,=12 FATIFY OM2.6 L=12 (1

39 NM-6860003-8¢  NUT M2.6 RYAFYE M2.6 32 (1)

40 107-4080G1 LED CORD LED(ZM M) (p

41 107-52707 PANEL SHEET E N 2Ry~ E n

42 HK-D045800-0A4  6-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7" 54 8t - 6P 1 (0

43 DG042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE By =334 AR (6)

44 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE LYy A-3FN AR (11

45 HW-5001800-00  CABTYRE CORD ASM. 6P 7 adva-b 6P 43 (0.2)

46 M0G40-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F{uv 7 57 2P {13

47 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10,5X1 bF¥ b 3 5X10.5X] 4

48 SK-3482600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 IYEPEY D248 L=25 4

49 107-37203 MAGNETIC FITTING PLATE COVER F VYA YNV AAN }

50 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER RyFN 9D ZL9FIN° ~ 1

51 S5-7120710-8F SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M2 3/16-28 L=T 2

52 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v7xy 11/64-40 L=6 4

53 P2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER -7t pASFS 5

54 SM-4051001-SC  SCREW M5 L=10 FAT 23y M6X0.8 L=10 4

55 $S-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 £33y 3/16-28 L=10 2

- 30 —



17. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
F—TN - ROV AR

-91 —




REF.NO _ NOTE __PARTNO, .. _. DESCRIPTION _ _____ .1 RS S B
I 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER M7t $4xat A 2
2 107-40400 RUBBER L/ b 4
3 105-38906 SET NAIL PAYE 4
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM, bvF ¥ (03) 3
5 107-42005 SPACER AN -9-2 4 3
6 105-39806 SET NAIL ISVES 6
7 B8213-012-000  BED HINGE CONNECTION kv g 3
8 231-58207 TABLE (LONG BED) F-7 AP A b ) i
8 231-51202 0JL HOLDER (LONG) F730a(nys ) 1

10 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2 .4 L=16 wWEs3y D=2.4 L=16 11
I B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT F7T 9% 1
12 B8111-220-000  WASHER T7F3% B3 1
13 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77" 33% MAY-N 1
14 B9I21-012-000 OIL CAN F A A 1
15 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 vhaxy M3X0.5 L=14 4
16 NM-6030001-8C  NUT M3 YA M3X0.5 132 4
17 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T7 73X RARY m kY 8
18 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 EF¥ A 5 3.2K7X0.5 4
19 #01  107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A R EA -CJEYaY) !

20 F01  107-55155 BELT COVER,LEFT(JE) AR - BOIE)IN AV |

21 §8-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 b7A25 15/64-28 L=h 3

22 #01 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=25 TAE/EY D=4.8 L=25 2

23 #01 107-55007 BELT COVER,RIGHT AR ~3% (JEYaY) 1

24 S8-7110610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b ThEFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 I

NOTE (7E&)

#61....FOR JE

- 32—

JEFH



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
A S

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MRFYRF(S3) 1
2 229-31108 SPOOL RETAINER EERE YIS {2)
3 229-31600 3POOL PIN {hEerd Y (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1h2390¥ 39953V (2)
5 228-30804 SPCOL REST {h3ivrs 5 (2)
[ SH-B06TG10-5C SCREW W6 L=1§ ¥72F5 Rb L=15 [€)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE AR JGANT {hard iy (2)
8 228-31406 SPODL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {haFE v 1 A {n
] 229-30607 SPOOL REST ARM {1797 ()
10 329-30408 SPGOL REST ROD, LPPER 1ha7E 3{01) (1)
11 TI5-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOTIRT N FF Y 7 3]
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW MB L=14 Fatay M5 L=14 (2
13 NH-6060001-SE NUT M5 9957394 ¥5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER a7 (IR} [43)]
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
T8 RS-OSTO00Z KN SPRIRG WASHER FE I3 5. IRG XTI (€3]
17 §4-6050001-SE KUT W5 nXh73 9% B (2)
18 NY-6160511-SE NUT H16XL,6 m2hy3h K16X1.5 132 (1}
19 ¥P-1702600-506 BASHER 17X30X2.6 b3t A3 17X30X2.6 (2)

20 201 D3301-772-TAR THREAD STAKD ASK, {MFI0F 28 1
E T HFEFFIE W6 133 n

22 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AEIFY D=3.8 L=20 (1)
23 B3318-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {13F (3)
24 SH-6061610-5C SCREW MG L=16 v3a33yt M6 L=15 (2}
25 B3318-704-L0OG-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1bFOF FiAR (2)
76 BITIT-T04-000 SFOOL REST RODTEP {MrEF3RIT [§3]
27 111-85204 SPOCL REST ROD,UPPER {hIFE 9 9T (1)
28 BI305-T04-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {78 5% 7 1)
29 KM -6050001-SE KUT M5 usAy#IL M6 {2)
0 $H-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa 233 M5 L=l4 (2)
3T T11-85501 SPO0L RETATNER LS A (3}
32 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1hididt (3)
33 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 35 (3)
34 119-66504 SPOOL REST {hepsr 3 (3)
35 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ThFE g 3% 1
KT 119-53508 SPOUL RESTARK & {3737 A (2)
a7 B3317-704-000 KUT {ba7E" - PARYD (n
38 WP-1612616-SE WASBER 16X30X2,6 [ 421 (2}
k1 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST AR SUPPORT, A 15707 Hx A 1)
40 ¥AD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE -3 27T A (3)
a7 SE-A06TZ0T-5L SCHER WG =12 FRIEY WG L=12 m
42 KM-6050001-58 NUT ¥5 (b Fra N 1 (3
42 $3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. M7 1h7vie 97 03 1

ROTE (732)

#0t.., FOR LU-2266K-7

- 33—

LU-2266N-7TH



19. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2216N~7 STANDARD PARTS)
F—UE (LU—2216N—7EH#R)

NOTE PART X0,
1 167-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AN A 43 1
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE ni{4 1
3 #01 107-02009 THROAT PLATE nILA(AA ELE) i
4 S5-2110915-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TWH5Ey 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 107-61803 SLIDE PLATE ,RIGHT AMEIAA DLR(3% ) I
6 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT AREDZAT AR ) I
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASH. Y VUINICES 1
8 SN-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 nyAs7HE Ab M4 L=4.5 (1
9 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASH, A7y 43 1
10 S¥-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 wIHITHE B {1
11 167-17106 FEED DOG Fran 1
12 S8~6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v333 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
i3 #01  107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT AP ULR(IY YR 9% 43 I
NOTE (yR&d) #04. .. . OPTIONAL PARTS A7 vav s

— 34 -



20. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU —-2266N —7 STANDARD PARTS)
-k (LU—226 6 N— 7R

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASH, AN B4R 23 1

2 107-84809 THROAT PLATE{10MM) AR 1OMM) 1

3 $8-2110015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 IRY5EY 11/64-40 1=8.5 2

4 107-86002 SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 8UM AN 44033 Y10-1 8MM I

5 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 18MM AN DLR{eA D10~ 18MM 1

6 107-83355 FEED FOOT ASM. 10OMM A7VTY(73) 1OMM 1

7 SH-6040652-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 BYHITHE Ab M4 L=4.5 {1)
8 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A¥IFY(F3) 10MM 1

9 SH-G040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myeTHE A (1
10 107-80302 FEED DOG A7Unt (10MM) 1
11 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v7ry" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
12 107-77862 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. [OMM nYRTA(Z3) TOMM ]
i3 107-77803 NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM AR A(TOMM) (0
14 §5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 pAZY 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)
15 107-79106 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE ME S{ A (10-18 MM) (n
16 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 E3Ry (n
17 PS5-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1,5X6 A7y ey 1,556 (1)

— 35



21. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
FEALB R

2 [ b b

Eﬂ»,

§-10

[ B9101-552-00¢ ACCFSSORY BOX P PEYN 3 1
b4 503 B9169-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE [T 1
3 229-33006 SCRE® DRIVER,LARGE PAN -2 1) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL NI (¥E) 1
5 12347308 SCRE® DRIVER {SMALL) b F{a - (39} {
[ HOF-RRTGTOCYH 3 B ] F VI ARO . (6000 T~
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASH. Y73y 2l 1
8 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL RNIFE GAUGE AF{A -y 1
g Bill4-517-000 KEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN MTYHF - i
10 NS-6620318-SP RUT 3/16-32 I3} 3/16-32 1
1T 1T0-73103 RUBBER CUSHICK MTTIREY T
12 107-58603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN {DOUBLE-CUT) FAIE b v (0-byhoE) 1
13 301 107-596063 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DQUBLE-CUT) IR BV (R-bahve) 2
14 MC-3210014-02 NEEBLE 134-35 #140-2 Ky 134-35 2140-2 i
15 §01 HC-3210014-02 NEEDLE §34-35 3140-2 Ay 134-35 2140-2 2
6 704 231-58959 “PEDAL SENSOR RELAY CAEBLE ASK, ENEAR G TSI T RV AN T 1
17 N$-6150430-SP NUT 16/64-28 IhrFE 15/64-28 i
18 B7101-245-E060 SYNCHRONTZER #GLDER $TUD VEDETLES S S 1
19 D7102-245-£00 SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE Fy¥15E348 1
20 BT-0630520-20 HOLDER COVER ¥ IIvFL-T 0.02
71 §5-7IIGTI0-SF SCREN TI/80-90 L=7 s 11764 10 L=7 1
22 104 231-58801 PEDAL SENSOR FITTING PLATE [SERIGS Ry 2F i
23 04 8K-38140061-SE SCREW B=5.1 L=40 T4EP3Y D=5, =40 3
24 #01 107 -77407 WRENCH 2, 54Y DzhiL v F2, U 1
25 203 107 -35868 FIXING BASE ASN. YU IR MR LU0 i
75 TO7- 98801 “FIXTRG BASE TRIFAVNIIIN B o [€))
27 107-37401 F1XIXG BASE KUT FRrFAVRPYIIN & {F b ()
28 SM-6063602-TP SCREW ¥6 L=35 DIRITIE A} (1)
29 %P-0621016-8D RASHER 6,2X13X1 erd ¥ 3 6.2X13%1 (1)
30 SK-6051602-1P SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 DAAITHE AL MEXD.§ L=16 (2}
I WP-OS3T000-3E WISHER 143 ME 3 [#3)
32 202 GAK-A140ADED KNEE SRITCH A ASM, FELTH L§ L TFALFE) i
33 302 SK-3514000-5C FOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 TAEFLY D=6.1 L=40 2
34 #02 MAD- 11532000 {ORD STAPLE 3-b Fe A 2
15 107-76953 RELAY CABLE ASH. FI9N{r-7 423 i
K13 — 19741759 GROURD WIKE ASH. LV R T2 E T
NOTE (#2) 201, .. .FOR LU-2266K-7 LY-2266K-T/H

20Z....FOR DL KNEE SRITCH TYPE
703, .. EXCEPT IA:
304, .. .OPTI0NAL PARTS

- 36 —

BLEE A v F{tiRM
JAW R <
A7 JavEng,



22.MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS
RE EABYERE NG

REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ PART RO, DESCRIPTYION_ _______ ... LA S S N aty _
1 #01  PA-2502006-00 JIG CYLINDER ¥R I
2 #01  PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW i35 3 1
3 #01  PX-0105020-00 MUFFLER 75 1
4 #01  SM-6044500-8P SCREW [ SFN 2
5 #061  107-35859 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. AT Y I VIR 97 1
6 107-35900 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM a9 Y anh ¥va -9 {1
7 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyRy7HE L (1)
8 107-11406 SPACER B An -¥B (D
9 #01 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 E 4b47 3.2 2

10 #01  R3031-141-H0D CONNECTING STUD 2%y AN an 2
Il #0T  107-36007 ROLLER HOLDER -3 1
12 #01 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 WIHY7HE Ah M5X0.7 L=8 1
13 #01 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT YN by g i
14 #01 BT-0600401-EB THBE Fa-7 .b5
15 #01  WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER nEE AR M4 2
16 #01 WP-D450846-SF WASHER [ZTAR} 2
17 107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE Yot AavE Va-AbYYE{4 1
18 231-52051 CD POTENTIAL METER ASM. Ch&" Fyyat-423 1
19 §8-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ALFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

20 107-37609 VOLUME ARM 3 Ya-A07 1

21 SS-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YAtTFy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

22 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK VIb hAvE Va-AYud 1

23 SB-D550212-TP RINGE SCREW B=5.5 H=2.1 & vy D=5.5 H=2,1 2

24 107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM F Va-Auaey 1

25 §§-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ThkFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
26 107-38755 PRESSER PLATE ASH. A U2-ARRES4(43) 1
27 88-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALIRY E1/64-40 L= 5 2

NOTE (¥E%2)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

- 37—

A7 yavihdh




23. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
Ny 7 4w 7 g
)

20

i SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 =3.5 2 vy D=8 I=3.5 1
2 107-36403 BACKWARD FFEED ROD ¥ yoyyuyp 1
3 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 % V¥ D=8 H=3.5 I
4 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhs39h 15/64-28 1
5 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE ¥ e 2Ar0I s 4 1
6 S5-6151440-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L7483y 15/64-28 L=14 2
7 107-75906 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ v 7ANyy 1
8 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT ¥anyt Aenvey s I
9 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Clr av Ay 2
10 5D-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 = 4 23y D=8 =4 1
11 NS-6160430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayasidh 16/64-28 I
12 107-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING ¥ yohryava Ly hy 1
13 SD-0791271-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.84 H=12.7 By D=T7.84 =127 !
I4 NS-6160430-SP  NUT 15/G4-28 mInsidh 16/64-28 2
15 107-36601 CYLTNDER KNUCKLE JOINT e 0R 00V —Fy Y aly !
16 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 T¥h7IIe M6 132 I
17 107-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE ¥ e VAINIIVR R 4 1
18 S8-6151440-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L3Ry 15/64-28 L=14 2
I8 PA-3201502-00 J1G CYLINDER AR IVE i
20 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 2IRITHE b 4
21 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW ILE 1
22 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER 77 1
23 WP-0641601-SP WASHER M6 [ 2 M SRS MESF B 1] 4
24 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLBER hviag w47 41 1
25 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 bR 3 6. 2K13K1 11

— 38 -



24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2266N—7)

Ry - R —ER (LU—-2266N—-17)

YRERULER(ZIEOR (T ROGEIBHMYBOETEY

CLIWEXTME B 433V LUCO(

JIEYT T TER

"SOU 189S SYl Ul poapniouUl jou BT {3i8y)s3e|d Buipiys pue (1ybBirayesiejd Bulpiig

*A2pao 03 epew Appeloads 9Jde yiplm 9 pasu yilim ( ) BulARy S3885° 7 TII0N

00¥9@-.0) | §6 1 90998-404 | 16 | £0.58-£01 1 ;8 | vseva-L0t | vi [ 90vie-to0: | 19 [ gsiea-sor | 66 | Logi@-lod | 2¢ [000-92G-C0KE] 6% 1 VSLyL-L0) | 9T | 954G®-L0L | £l | (9%)
10L88-£01 | ¥6 | LBS9%-L0L | 06 | g095w-40L ! 99 | Ssiv@-/0L | €4 | L0F49-f0Y | 08 | $5878-£0t | ¥5 | ZOLLB-L0% | L¥ |00C-SZS-£OYLH| 62 | Z598¢-L0% | S2 | £§95B-L0L | Zzl | (0€)
totgg-cot | v6 | 2059940l | 06 | 60559-£L0t | 5B | 850¢v@-20L | ¢4 | g0ZL9-£0L | 66 | $8528-£01 | €5 | gooig-s0t | ov |000-8¥5-covld| 62 | eesygc-L0: | ¥Z | BSSSE-L0L f UL | (v2)
10i98-00t [ ¥5 | £0699-£01 | 06 | 00vSE~L0t | ¥® | 6SGE®-LO0L | Lt | 902L@-L0) | 65 | 9svEe-L0L | 2% | 90608-40L | 6¢ [000-3¥s-E0¥L8| 62 | pS¥@L-LOL | EZ | 6SPSE-L0L | ©1 | (%}

tot9e-z01 | vé [ cosep-sot | 06 | 10ESe-/0%1 | £8 ! 0SGLY-s0L | 0L | B0ELB-0L | 65 | estém-zol | 1§ | rogog-iol | e looo-925-c0v18) 6 | ssE®f-L0L | ZZ | 0SESB-L0L 6 LE
T0098-20) | €6 | 80¥98-L0L | 68 | Z0Z58-401 | 2B | LSLER-£0) | 6% | GOMLE-L0L | 8BS | @S5TTB-L0L | 05 | ROL0B-LOL | LT 90L6L-LD) B2 | 958BL-L0L | 12 | L§Z&4-L0L [ (21)
zoo9s-£01 | 6 | gov9as-Lot | 69 | goLS8-L0L [ I8 | £59€®-401 | 28 | G0).8-L0L | BS | GSlz8-(0l ; 6% | 50908-40L | 9¢ 90L6L-L01 g8z | ts18s-20L [ oz | zsise-Lol L (91)
Z009g-.,01 | €6 | sovgs-sz0t | 68 | voose-Z0L | 08 | £55£8-L0) | £9 | 50%48-£01 | 8% | 0s0%g@-~-L0l | gy | 00508-L0) | s% 9016L-L01 €z | 8508BL-L0L [ 6L ] £60§8-401 9 (rt)

20098-.01 | €6 | 30%9¢-,0t © 88 | 20GvE-£0L | 6L | vsreg-£0L | 99 [ oo00sB-z01 | 5 | e5618-s0l | f¥ | 1D¥0R-Lol | e 90L6L- L0} 8z [ L56LL-L0L | 8L | e58v8-L01 5 zt

20098-201 [ ge | 80798-L0t | 6B | 60Bye-L0% | 8¢ | $58€B-L0t | 5¢ | ooose-zon | 28 | ys®Ls-z01L | 9r | zogod@-Lfol | g£e 90L6L-401 Bz | zseLl-to1 | LL | esgve-L0l ¥ 01

£0810-401 [ %6 | gocae-40t | e® [ ooive-toL | £ | 9szem-i0L | v9 [ coese-c0t | 95 [ sszig-zot [ osv | eozod-fol | zE LOOEL-LOL L% | esteL-Lot | 81 | saive-L0l £ 8

£0810-20t | 76 | §0%99-L0t | @3 | 109¥B-L0L ! 9¢ | £SIEL-£L03 | £9 [£0688-.01 | 958 | 9§918-c0l | vr | #0s08-40) | i€ L006L-L01 Lz | vsecze-L0L [ S0 [ os9ve-Lol T )
£0810-408 [ 26 | 50t98-:01 | 8@ | z0s¥e-iot ! 5L | #goee-z0: | 29 | coe9d-s01 | 9% ! issie-sot | gr | soooe-zot [ oe L008L-L0} L7 | §55Le-z0k [ ¥l ! Lssvm-L0} L [§2)]

by TllUyg ou " 1ey Tou gjavyg AUNF LD | touw w3aeg ou” joy ‘ou siled oy " )8y ‘ou EEELY | oy © 3 eyl ‘ou LETA Y | Iou " jey TOU Fiawg 10U L E eu 3204 Iou’ jay Tou S3lamg vaWGH Tou wliwg L)

BugG=LL JNENE - =
oug=y18uUog
CERNES-RE4 Y]
L K
ATV ¥E909-55 SI-a(F0U60-58 o ipaon
(20 E B g (4 % 6 % A- 4 8 RER PR hevRa IEER
ojn|d Suipr|g o19|d Buspryg siw|d 1eo2yy “mgy jooi Buiymy plung JeBurg ‘mTE 00} A0SR0 4 Bop pueg svosy1 pos agpaoy ‘wze duw|3 Gjpacy

— 89 —



REF.NO  _WOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _  __ ___ . BESCRILPTION _________| SN S T SENN Qy .
! 107-84551 GAUGE SET 4MN AMMY -3 &7 I
2 147-84650 GAUGE SET M GHMY* -3 ¥7h 1
3 107-8475% GAUGE SET 8MY¥ BYMY -3 t7h 1
4 107-84458 GAUGE SET 10MH LOMMY* -3 Ly} 1
5 107- 84957 GAHGE SET 120K 12HM5* -3 £} 1
[ TO7-850%3 GAUGE SET T4RK BRELL AR AR TIS H
7 107-85152 GAUGE SET 16MM 16EMY” -3 ¥h 1
8 107-85251 GAUGE SET 18KM 18MMA” -3 e¥h 1
9 107-85360 GAUGE SET Z0MM 20U - by 1

10 16:7-85459 CAUGE, SET 22MK ZIMME -3 kb 1
1 TO7-8555%8 GAUGE SET, ZTWK NN -7 EFK T
12 107-85657 GAUGE SET, 30MM JOMMY -3 &Y} 1
13 107-85756 GAYGE SET 36HM 36MMFT -3 b} 1
14 167-77555 NEEDLE CLANP ASM, 4MM AR A(TL)4HM 1
15 107- 77654 REEDLE CLAMP ASM. 6K nYptA(23)6MK i
T TO7-1TT53 ~REEDLE CLANP ASH. BRE AR AR T
17 107- 17852 NEEDLE CLAMP ASH, 10KK MR ALZIVI0OMY 1
i8 167-77951 NEEDLE CLAKP ASH, 12MM AR AP0 1
19 107-78058 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 14MM AR ACYR) LMK 1
20 107-78157 NEEDLE CLAMP ASH. 16MM MR A1) 16HK )
- A . S NFICEIILLL )
22 107-18355 NEEBLE CLANP ASM, 20M¥ I A(Z3)204H i
23 107-78454 NEEDLE CLANP ASN, 22MK ARt A(F3) 2244 i
24 167-78553 NEEDLE CLAKP ASM. 24MM APRTA(22)24HK 1
25 107-78652 NEEDLE CLAMP ASH, 30HE{SP) AR A{73)I0MM 1
1 TO7T-TET5T NEEBEE CLANP ASH., 100K AR ACFIY 36N T
27 107-79007 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4-8MY ADE 9{bAY(4-84Y ) 1
28 107-79106 NEEBLE BAR THREAD GEIDE PLATE AYE A{RAY(10-18 MK) 1
29 $1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE AR R R TuH 1
K 107 - 80005 FEED BOG (44} 79 (4MH) !
k3! TOT-801TH FEENTOG (GHH) I (GRN) H
32 167-80203 FEED DOG (BKM) 2307 (SUK) i
33 107-80302 FEED DOG (10MM) A% ( 1OMH) 1
34 107-8040% FEED bOG {12MM) A2 £12M0) 1
35 107 - 80580 FEED DOG { 14¥M)} 700t (144M) 1
K[ T07-8060% FEETTTOG FTURTTTGHN} I
37 167-80708 FEED T0G (18MK) 2298 (184K) i
38 107 -80807 FEED DOG (20MK) A7)0 (20MK) 1
39 107-805306 FEED DOG (22MM) A0 {223) !
40 107-81603 FEED DOG (24MM) F2Un (24M1) 1
3| [U7-97102 FEED TG UMK SP) TOUR {30RKT T
42 107-81301 FEED DOG 36MH 790 (36HH) 1
43 107-81557 PRESSER FOOT ASY. 4y A7y (23) 48K 1
44 107-81656 PRESSER FOOT ASH. BMM A7y (ri)eMH 1
45 107-51755 PRESSER FOOT ASM, SMM FHLTH( 23848 :
I [07-81854 PRESSFR FOOUT ASK. ERET I AN T
17 107-81953 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 12MM 3272 (231240 1
48 107-82050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 14MK HHETI(FE)LAMN 1
49 107-82159 PRESSER FGOT ASM. {6¥X AFLTH(F3)164HY 1
) 107-82258 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 18MM ARITF{I1)184Y 1
51 TO7T-3357 PRESSER FOUT A3H, J0WN A7 (73 200N T
52 147-82456 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 221 A7 (93)22MH 1
53 107 -82655 PRESSER YOOT ASM. 24HK ARLTF(73)24H08 i
54 107-82654 PRESSER FOOT ASH.30MK(SP) AFLFI(73) J0MK i
55 107 -82753 PRESSER FOOT ASH,, 36MM API7Y(F3)368M 1
55 TO7-86303 TTRGER GUARD TOVER (4-54H) T FT AN - (A-BR WY
57 107 -87000 FINGER GUARD COVER (10-12MM) I F3 Hn - (101 200) 1
58 197-87109 FINGER GUARD COVER (34-18M¥) 2833 HA -(14-1 YY) i
59 107-87208 FIKGER GUARD COVER (20-24MM) 28 X7 AAT - (20-2 4¥H) H
G0 107-87307 FIKGER GUARD COVER {30MM) 2¢ §2° An - {30MY ) 1
E ( J FA SR TR 11 ) 1
82 107-83058 FEED FOOT ASK. 44X 2977 (73)4M0 1
64 107-83157 FEED FOOT ASH. 6MM AFITH T II0HY i
64 107-83258 FEED FOOT ASM, 8MM APITI {7138 i
65 107 -83355 FEED FOOT ASM, 1OKM 12973(73) L0KM 1
oG 0783154 FEEDFOOT ASH. TZWH ECE IV EN VAL T
67 107-83553 FEED FOOT ASM. 1AK¥ APIF(23) 1NN 1
63 107 -83652 FEED FOOT ASH, 16MH AIYTF(IIVIGHN ]
64 LOT-83751 FEED FOOT ASK. 13MM A2 73) 1848 1
70 107 -83850 FEED FOOT ASM, 20KX APV 23) 200K 1
7L TO7T-83459 FEEN YOOT ASH. 270K EREERZCAIL AL T
72 167-84056 FEED FOOT ASM. 248K A7 (23)290M 1
13 107-84155 FEED FOOT ASH, 30MM(SP) APUTF{71I30MM 1
74 10784254 FEED FOUT ASM., 36MM LA STEERRT L i
75 107-94502 THROAT PLATE (AMK) LREIEVES) 1
T8 TI7-83607 THHOAT FLATE (6HY) AF{FEHNY T
77 107 -84700 THROAT PLATE (SMM) IR SUN} 1
78 107-8480% THROAT PLATE( 104M) nY{A( 1OHH) 1
79 10784008 THROAT PLATE (12MN) nI{I( 12KM) 1
30 107 - 85004 THROAT PLATE {14HM) [t ISELETS] !
L TU7T-35103 THROAT PLATE T1GHHE) IRIETRLLLY] T
3% 107-85202 THROAT PLATE (18MH) {2180} 1
83 107-85301 THROAT PLATE (204X) AR 204K) 1
34 107-85400 THROAT PLATE (224K) AL E{22HM) i
85 107-85509 THROAT PLATE {24MM) YR I
35 10785508 TARGAT PLATE JUMR{SP) AI{A(I0NK) 1
87 147 -85707 TIHROAT PLATE 36MM AYLR36UM) 1
18. 107 -86309 SLEDE PLATE, LEFT 4-8H¥ FINE SE IS 2 I BEREN 1] !
84 107-86498 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 184 It Y {R(ey 1310~ 184K 1
30 167 -86507 SLIBE PLATE, LEFT 20-308M AN UL 1)20- 304N 1
-BG8 LATE, ESEELISS AR R Y 1
92 107-01803 SLIDE PLATE ,RIGHT {H592A7 942033 ) 1
93 107-86002 SLIDE PLATE,RIGNT 10-1 88N ZaT 045035 }10-1 U 1
94 107-8611 SLEDE PLATE, RIGHT 20-394M AN J4H(3% )20-3 OMK !
95 107-86200 SLIDIRG PLATE, RIGHT 36K A& (IR ) J6HH 1

— 40 -



25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2216N—7)(1)
R - —%#E (LU—-2216N—-7) (1)

S H W N VO I W O I R S I W
1Zug
Ruf . ned Part no jRaf nd Purt no. Rof.nd Parl no. Ret.nd Par1 as, Ref . nd Pezt Rof , nd Pari na K¢t . nd Pari ne., [Re? _na Part ne.
5 - i 8 - z
Prosges foot 167-116853 tor-11752 3 |107-118s1] 4 [1a7-17esol S {IOT-I3I53L T8 DOT-48511 44 fyo7-12354) 14 [107-12087
Kef nel PaTl Ag B -4 11 12 -455659
Stendard
% 15 [107-12552 1a — — -— — — O —
% 16 [107-45455 +02 —_— —_— — e — o] —
17 |+07-12651 @ _ — _— R — O —_—
§%§; *03
18 [107-127350 éé — U - - — —_
% #04 @ *05
*01 Without groove,
ARLy47
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start,
HUEBCABAC(VHIRE
02 . For overlapped sections of material.
RER
Common type for overlapped sections and flat sections,intermediate type between 107125562 and 10712651,
RER-$ETLERTA3ARY(T,10712652E10712651000947
#03 . For overlapped sections of material.
BXA
To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smeothly fed,
RETHRUBAFEHIER
*04 For [ight-weight sponge,
fvas' vy 8
To be used for resilient materials such as sponge,
AR HINANOT SXHCER
*05 For heavy-weight sponge,

Buak' vy' B
To be usegd for further resilient materials,

KANENESAUCER

~ 4] -




REE. KO _NOTE _ _ PARTNG. . DESCRIPTION ______.__| LA SN B Gty _
i 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. APVTY(93) i
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) VLS LI VEVIGES) 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT AIVTVIN FaA$TIV(IR) 1
4 187-11950 FEEDPING FOOT ASM. ,LEFT APVT I DhAA$TAG(43) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM AVVTIA L vy 30 339(r3) 1
6 107-454563 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM APUTIN £ ¥o7an 439(7%) 1
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM AIVFINT s v ah 53IM(#3) 1
8 107-456651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) GMM APITIYN L8 v 3y 639(73) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU AIVTIHAYN L Vi 3t 33Y( 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU FIVTIIAYNS £ w7 3y 439 ]
It 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) GEM ADJU i NI IO
12 107-46659 FEEBING FOOT (PIPING) GMM ADJY APVTYRAYA L Vit 3y 83 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASH. bV NS TEVA S OY S 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. APVTY(AN b0 43) 1
15 107-12652 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHL7Y 73 I
i6 107-58456 PRESSER FOOT ASN. AYLyy (AP AV XYY )93 1
17 107-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM AFIFIA v 39(43) 1
18 107-12750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE bR w2 VEUIGEY] 1

— 49 -



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2216N—"7)(2)
Ry -SSR (LU-2216N=-7) (2)

WAK-15203040

#01.%ithout groove.
BELYALT°
To be used when the thread

BVABCARRACCVEEER

cannot be grasped at t

02, Right-edge presser,
Rz
To be used to sew edges of material,
IvY RHETIRACHER
#03,Left-edge presser.
EARZ
To be used to sew edges of material,
Iy RHRTIBACER
¥04 ,For piping.
N AE v R
To be used for general piping processes,
—Bon" A" vy I8IER
*05 _For piping.
N4 voT R
Permits adjustment of the needle position with
N 47 CRTAHOALERES RS,
*06 . Wide type.

BLy47°
To be used when a sewing product cannot

BHNORYABVRACER

— 48 —

be smooth

he

ly fed.

sewing start,

respect to the pipe.

Halking feaf *01
IRYE
Rat.no| Part no. Raf_ne] Part no, [Ref.no] Puft Ao. st .no] Part na. Raf.ke] Fart no, [Ref.ne] Part aa. [af.fo] Part ne. [Rel _no] Pazt no.
Presser faaot h g ?; ;’ : ;': 225
iz 1 107-11653 2 107-417524 3 |i07-11851 4 t07-1185 TS B 6746550 13 107-12354 14 107-12057
Ref. ne| Pary na 07-45651} 1 107-46659
% 15 [107-12858 — —_— @ — - — _ _—
*02
E 16 [107-12058 _— — — @ — — _ —_—
*03
17 [107-47350] Adjustabio
18 [107-47459 £E
19 10747558 i«‘é
20 |i07-47657 *04 %05
% 21 [rov-13088  —— —_ —_— — - — — %06
Feed dogyg Throat plate
2 k) N B )
3, 2mm 2, 5an 3. 3mm
2,20 1.6na 2.2en éig§§§> giggig?
Standerd For fine thread Rids typeo Standard Hide typa
L 2 L I I | ey L I €2543°
Ref.na 22 23 24 25 Ref.no 25 21
Part na, 107-t71086 107-1720% 107-17304 107-39001 Part na. 107-01704 107-02809
For machining Swing eadge guide
¥ I A a n E R
w)
To be machined to Typs B to be machined|Type A tc hs machined
a watking faot, to a walking foot. to a walking fgot.
RYRPIN EEIERLE] AVENIRA
Ref,nan 28 29 30
Part no. 107-12255 107-48358 I07-13253




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTRO. _ __ ___. PESCRIPTION . _._ L S S Quy
I 107-116563 FEED FOOT ASM, AI7¥ (%) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) L YANS LT VEVICES] |
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT APVTII pagyran(s3) 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. ,LEFT FPVTYeR VA Hran(23) i
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM APUTIN 4 v an 33N(H3) 1
6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM A0TIN {6 v 30 439073 1
7 107-456552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM APBTIN 4t vy an BANIRY 1
8 107-456561 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM AZOTIA v vy aw 63V(H3Y) 1
g 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU LN INISE AN A U I ED |

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU FPUTIhAYR L6 vd 3y 439( 1
11 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPINGY SMH ADJU AZDF VRN {8 v7 a7 B3N |
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MK ADJU FTYRAYR LR v Ay 630( 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. LUASSIEVAR ST 1
4 107-12067 FEED FOOT ASM, A2UTY(An kE 43) i
15 107-12859 FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT ALTYI% haAHIaN(93) 1
16 107-12958 PRESSER FOOT,LEFT FHLT I VhATF 2 (I3) 1
17 107-47350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3MM AFITY 339n° {1 v a9 1
18 107-47459 PRESSER FOOT {PIPING) 4MM ABITY 43UAc fp° Vi 3y 1
19 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) BMM A¥ITY 530 Lk vy Ay 1

20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT 6MM AYI7Y 6390t {30 1

51 107- 13055 FEED FOOT ASM. 2¥L7y(hn el 73) i

22 107-17106 FEED DOG A7Yn 1

23 107-17205 FEED DOG,WI0 GROOVE AU (3 +Y) 1

24 107-17304 FEED DOG (THIN THREAD) APInt (ky4pag) 1

25 107-3%001 FEED BOG AN (hn i1 1

26 107-01704 THROAT PLATE Y23 1
27 1G7-02009 THROAT PLATE AILR(AN £l 1
28 107-12255 FEED FOOT ASM. AUy (hanavA) 3 1
29 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHE7¥(ha0avB I3 1
30 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHI7 Y (avavaAdsz i
31 MAH-15201040 RULER IV IR (3) 1

— 44 .-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 73l
PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART K0 PAGE REF PARF KO PAGE REF
R H KO & H___NO ok H__X 5 H__NO
BP-6000000-00 24 11 B3521-245-000 28 14 HE-0045800-0A 30 42 RE-(400000-K0 4 73
BT-0400251-EA 28 55 | B3I525-357-000 28 42 HK-0174200-60 30 33 RE-0400000-K0 8 13
BT-0500300-E0 28 5 | B3534-012-000 28 43 HR-0201015-20 30 37 RE-0400000-KO [0 15
BT-0500300-E0 28 13 | B3538-112-000 38 24 HW-0008400-80 30 34 RE-0400000-K0 I8 14
BT-0500300-E0 28 15 | BB111-220-000 32 12 HW-2002500-00 36 29 RE-0400000-K0O 20 14
BT-0500300-E0 28 29 | B8112-220-000¢ 32 I3 HY-5001400-00 14 37 RE-03500000-K0 8 064
BT-0500300-EC¢ 28 40 | B8202-205-000 32 1l HW-5001500-00 30 45 RE-0500000-K0O 12 6
BFY-0500300-E0 28 46 | B8213-012-000 32 7 HX-0029500-0A 26 38 RE-0500000-K0 12 44
BT-0500300-E0 28 69 | BB228-125-000 28 9 1X-0029500-0A 30 22 RE-0500000-K0 12 45
BT-0500300-E0 28 70 | B8228-125-000 28 33 HX-0029500-0B 26 38 RE-0500000-K0O 24 8§
BT-0600300-E0 28 76 | BOI0I-552-000 36 1 HX-0028500-0B 30 2 RE-0600000-K0 6 12
BT-06G00401-EB 30 11 | BO109-556-000 36 2 HX-0028500-0C 30 15 RO-0681901-00 28 73
BT-0GO0401-EB 30 12 | BOL11-012-000 36 4 HX-0028600-00 a0 21 RO-0982401-00 18 32
BT-0600401-EB 30 13 | B9121-012-0A0 36 17 RG-0982401-00 20 32
BT-0600401-EB 37 14 | BOI1Z21-012-000 32 14 MAH-152010A0 44 31 RO-1182401-00 10 20
BT-0600402-EA 10 2] MAO-11532000 33 40 RO-2043101-00 4 34
BT-0600402-EA 28 3 | CM-3002001-Al 2 48 MAO-11632000 36 34 RG-3122401-00 4 50
BT-0600402-EA 28 24 § CM-3002001-01 2 41 MC-3210014-00 6 B8 RG-3573501-00 18 17
BT-0600402-EA 28 28 | CQ-2000000-00 26 12 MC-3210014-00 6 18 RO-3573501-00 20 17
BT-0600402-FA 28 47 | CQ-2020000-00 6 23 HC-3210014-02 36 14
BT-0600402-EA 28 53 | CQ-2020000-00 6 24 HC-3210014-02 36 15 SB-E100009-00 8 9
BT-0630520-Z0 36 20 | CQ-2020000-00 8 &6l HDF-RX1600C0 36 6 SB-1100009-00 20 10
BT-0800501-EB 30 8 | CQ-2020000-00 8 72 M8637-110-000 30 32 SB-1100010-00 I8 10
BT-0800602-E0 28 17 | CQ-2020000-00 12 40 M9638-110-000 14 50 SB-1100010-00 20 1
BT-0800602-E0 28 22 | CQ-2020000-00 12 41 M9640-110-000 30 46 SB-1160004-00 I8 11}
BT-0800602-E0 28 72 | €G-2020000-00 12 42 SB-1160004-00 20 12
B1111-563-000 2 30 | CQ-2020000-00 28 56 KM-6030001-SC 32 16 S$B-1150009-00 18 12
B1114-230-000 10 39 | CQ-2020000-00 28 67 NM-6040001-5C 14 43 8b-04706281-8P 22 19
Bi114-517-000 36 8  CQ-2520000-00 8 7l NM-6040001 -SN 4 43 §D-0470281-8p 22 50
B1131-067-000 2 20 | CQ-2520000-00 8 73 NM-6040003-5C 22 23 Sp-0500301-8P 16 25
BI148-141-H00 10 32 | CQ-2520000-00 8 7 NM-6040003-8C 22 54 SD-0500301-S5P 16 30
B1150-490-000 2 32 | CQ-2520000-00 8 75 NM-6050001-SE 33 13 SD-0500481-TP 14 20
B1215-804-000 18 8 | CQ-2520000-00 8 176 NM-6050001-8E 33 17 Sp-0500721-5p 14 29
B1215-804-000 20 9 | CQ-2520000-00 8 71 NM-6050001-SE 33 29 SD-0500721-Sp 16 23
B1308-055-000 4 58 | £Q-2520000-00 28 48 NM-G050001-SE 33 42 S§D-0550212-TF 37 23
B1309-055-000 4 60 | C5-0790731-SH 14 47 RM-6060001-SE 33 21 Sp-0640322-TP 4 62
B1310-055-000 4 59 | C5-0790731-SH 16 13 NK-6060001-SE 38 16 SD-0700332-3P 24 14
B1314-055-000 4 61 CS-1201011-30 10 22 NM-6080001-SE 26 37 8p-0720331-8F 26 36
B1403-526-000 40 29 | C8-1201011-SH 26 25 NM-6160511-SE 13 18 SD-0790203-SP 26 2
Bi504-210-000 37 13 | CS-1501011-TH 8 2 NM-6860003-SC 30 3% SD-0781271-SP 38 13
B1526-527-00G & 58 | C5-1501011-TH & 46 NS-6110310-5P 22 18 SD-0800352-8F 38 1
BI636-158-000 4 7! CS8-1501011-TH 12 37 NS-6110310-SP 22 49 S§p-0800352-Sp 38 3
B1639-158-000 4 72 N§S-6110310-Sp 23 3 Sp-(800402-TF 38 10
B1648-122-000 28 57 | D2430-555-BO0 23 15 NS-6110360-5P 23 12 3D-0901201-TF 26 8
B2311-010-000 16 28 | DP2515-232-D00 10 37 NS-6150430- 5P 24 16 SK-3241601-SC 32 IO
B3031-141-HOO 14 30 | P2611-555-BO0-A 28 52 NS-61560430-SP 6 17 SK-3382001-SE 33 22
B3031-141-H00 16 22 | D2G11-555-BOO-A 30 19 N5-6160430-SP 38 Il SK-3482500-5C 30 48
B3031-141-H00 37 10 |} D2611-555-B0O0-A 30 53 NS-6150430-SP 38 i SK~3482500-8C 32 22
B3112-704-000 22 37 { D3168-555-H0B 22 15 NS-6150540-SP 38 4 SK-3514000-SC 36 33
B3126-012-000 22 40 { D3168-555-HOB 23 33 NS-6620310-SP 36 10 SK-3514001-S8E 36 23
B3126-352-000 22 12 | D330I-77Z-TAB 33 20 SM-0060801-SC 30 6
B3128-526-000 22 35 | D6028-555-BOA 14 45 PA-2502006-00 3T 1 SH-1040801-3C 6 21
B3120-012-A00 22 10 | D6029-555-B0A 30 16 PA-3201602-00 38 19 SM-1082501-8E 26 34
B3128-053-000¢ 22 38 | D6042-555-BO0 30 43 PA-4002002-00 26 32 SH-3030650-5C 4 2]
B3132-552-000 22 39 ; D6043-555-B00 14 44 PF-0551030-A0 30 b SM-3031401-SE 32 16
B3138-512-000 2 24 | D6D43-555-BO00 26 6 PJ-0325160-01 30 4 SH-4020801-Sb 28 37
B3205-210-0600 23 7 | D6043-555-BOO 30 17 PJ-3010651-04 26 33 SH-4030601-8C 18 31
B3207-210-000 23 16 | D6043-555-BO0 30 44 PJ-3010851-02 30 7 SM-4030601-8C 20 31
B3208-210-000 23 18 | D7101-245-E00 36 18 PJ-3040605-01 37 2 SM-4040601-88 14 40
B3211-210-000 23 10 | D7102-245-E00 36 19 PJ-3040651-02 38 21 SM-4040601-8C 28 63
B3212-210-000 23 11 PS-0150065-KP 36 17 SM-4040601-SN 30 20
B3214-047-000 23 34 | EA-O500B00-00 28 21 PS-0200102-KH 23 17 SH-4061001-3C 30 b4
B3216-047-000 22 14 § EA-9500B00-00 28 80 PS-0300082-KH 24 7 SM-40561405-8E 33 12
B3216-047-000 23 32 | FA-9500B01-00 28 54 PS-0400322-Kp 16 11 SM-4051405-8E 33 30
B3305-704-000-A 33 28 | EA-9500B01-00 28 82 PS-0500452-KP 26 28 SH-4062501-5C 30 10
B3308-704-0A0 33 43 | EA-9500B01-00 30 28 PV-0359010-A0 3 9 SH-4061201-SE 33 41
B3311-012-000 33 33 | EA-9500802-00 14 42 PX-0105020-00 37 3 SM-4861201-8C 30 38
B3311-704-000 33 26 | FA-9500802-00 28 8l PX-0161010-00 38 22 SM-6030602-TP 6 26
B3317-704-000 33 37 | E8760-452-D00 30 30 SM-6030802-TP 14 9
B3318-704-L0O0-A 33 25 RC-0560711-KP 8 22 SK-6030802-TF 16 11
B3319-704-L00 33 23 | GAK-Al4040C0 36 32 RC-0650811-KP 12 13 SM-6031202-TF 14 36
B3320-704-LO0-A 33 32 | GAK-A1503000 30 14 RC-0650811-KP 38 9 SH-6040552-TF 34 8
B3321-704-LO0 33 39 | GAK-79001AAD 30 1 RC-0740811-KP 8 67 SM-6040552-TF 35 7
B3416-562-000 8 63 RC- 1200001 -KP 24 3 SM-6040602-TP 14 13
B3510-019-000 4 45 | HK-0039300-00 30 31 RC-1200001-KP 26 9 SH-6040602-TP 14 31
B3520-245-000 28 16 | HK-0045900-0A 30 18 RE-0320000-K0 T 9 SM-6040602-TF 16 34

— 45—




NUMERTICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H_N b i "H X fiitnia " N i H_N

SM-6040602-TP I8 36 | 5Q-1150451-4Z 4 26 8§-712161Q-SP 2 1 101-09809 8 62
SM-6040802-TF 18 37 | SQ-1160451-MZ2 18 33 §§-7121610-SP 2 13 101-0980% 18 20
S¥-6040802-TFP 20 37 | SQ-1150451-MZ2 18 38 S8-7121610-8P 10 6 101-0580% 20 20
SH-6040802-TP 34 10 | SQ-1160451-MZ 20 33 88-7121610-8P i0 30 101-11201 18 13
SK-6040802-TP - 35 @ | SQ-11504561-MZ 20 38 $§-7620750-SP 10 4 101-11201 20 13
SM-6041012-TP 6 17 | 5Q-1680701-MZ 28 83 §§-7621040-8P 23 36 101-12506 I8 21
SH-6041202-TP 14 17 | §S-1110840-8p 18 36 §§-8080410-TP 6 3 101-12506 20 2}
SM-6041202-TP . 14 23 | S§S8-1110840-SP 20 35 §S-8080410-TP I 14 101-12605 18 18
SM-6041202-TP 16 16 | 8§8-2080710-8p 2 23 §§-8080610-SP 18 15 10112605 20 18
SM-6041202-TP 16 27 | 85-2080710-8p 2 46 $5-8080610-5P 20 15 101-12704 18 19
SM-6044500-SP 37 4 | §8-2110916-SP 34 4 §5-8110422-TP 127 [01-12704 20 19
SH-6050802-TP 8 43 1 88-2110915-SP 35 3 5S5-8110422-TP 14 33 101-19907 10 38
SM-6050802-TP 28 6% | 88-3061310-3P 22 b} SS-8110422-TP i6 14 101-20004 10 36
SM-6050802-TP 37 12 | S5-5000420-8p 22 27 §5-8111610-SP 23 26 101-23701 28 179
SM-60561202-TP 26 4 | §S5-5080420-8F 22 b7 §5-8120740-SP 4 47 101-24204 23 35
SH-6051402-TP 8 . 5b | 858-5150510-SP 32 21 SS-8120740-5P 6 19 101-26803 28 12
SM-6051402-TP 14 27 | 85-6060440-TP 35 1§ 558-8120740-5P 8 24 103-20109 22 3
SK-6051402-TF 16 21 85-6080610-TF 18 41 §5-8120740-3P 4 66 103-20208 22 5
SM-6051402-TF 18 3 | S5-6080610-TP 20 4l §§-8120740-5P 24 19 103-20208 22 33
SM-6051402-TP 20 3 | 58-6081210-5P 28 59 §5-8150510-TP 4 44 1056-02300 23 22
SM-6051402-TP 26" 15 | S§-6090510-8P 2 21 §5-8150610-TP 12 48 105-23702 4 39
SH-6051402-TP 37 T | SS-6090620-8p 23 23 $5-8150750-5P 28 19 105-27901 28 66
SH-6051602-TP 4 66 | 53-6110610-TP 30 52 85-8150822-TP 4 15 105-39906 32 3
SM-6051602-TF 36 30 | §5-6110630-TP 8 53 $8-81511560-TP 4 70 106-39906 32 6
SM-6052502-TP 14 32 | 58-6111010-SP 34 12 85-8660410-SP 8§ 3 1056-91709 4 56
SM-6052602-TP 16 7 88-6111010-SP 35 N} 55-8660410-SP 8 47 107-00508 2 37
SM-6061202-TP 26 24 | S5-6111140-8p 14 41 S5-8660410-SP 12 38 107-00706 2 9
SM-6061210-SC 26 22 | S8-6111140-8P 18 16 §8-8660512-TP 4 5 107-01308 2 17
SM-6061210-8C 28 39 | S5-GI11140-5P 20 16 5§-8660610-TP 10 28 107-01654 4 1
SH-6061552-TP 12 26 | SS-6121010-SP 2 5 8§-8660610-TP 26 26 107-01654 3 1
SM-6061552-TP 12 - 34 | 88-6121010-8P 2 8 §§-8660810-TP 8 27 107-01704 34 2
SK-6061602-TP 8 34 | S8-5121010-8p 2 14 58-8661012-TP 12 22 167-01704 44 28
SM-6061610-SC 33 6 | SS-BI121010-SP 2 27 167-01803 34 b
SM-6061610-8C 33 24 | S5-6121010-SP 8§ 49 TA-1050504-R0D 2 19 107-01803 40 92
SM-6061650-TP 12 3 | SS-6121010-8p 22 28 TA-1050604-R0 12 49 107-01002 4 6
SK-6061802-TP 38 20 | SS-6121010-8F 28 26 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 107-02008 4 3
SM-6062002-TP 18" 51 §8-6121010-3P 30 55 TA-1250604-R0 2 36 107-02008 44 27
SM-6062002-TP 207 48 | SS-6121050-SP 8 16 TA-1450404-R0 28 ] 107-02108 28 456
SH-6062602-TP 10 3 | 55-6121210-8p 2 38 TA-2050406-R0 2 6 107-02207 28 65
SM-6063502-TF 36 28 | SS-6121860-8P 4 68 TA-2050406-R0O 2 28 107-02406 2 7
SM-6064002-TP 12 47 | §5-6G121860-8P ¢ 28 107- 025563 22 2
SM-5065002-TP 4 76 | §8-6122610-SP 8 80 WP-0320501-8C 14 10 107-02561 22 1
SH-8030402-TP 4 64 ] 85-6123010-3P 2 12 WP-0320501-SC 16 12 107-02603 22 4
SH-8030402-TP .12 12 | 88-6151412-TP 6 i4 Wp-0320501-3C 22 25 107-02603 22 32
SN-8040502-TP .~ 4: 54 | 88-6151412-TP 12 9 WP-0320501-8C 22 55 107-02702 22 21
SK-8040602-TP 23 2 | 885-6151440-3P 38 6 WP-0320501-3C 28 60 107-02702 22 52
SM-8040602-TP 23 6 | S5-6161440-8P 38 18 wP-0320601-5C 32 18 107-02801 22 22
SK-8040802-TP 14 21 $8-6152440-5P 6 10 Wp-0371016-3D 26 19 107-02801 22 53
SH-8050502-TP 8 40 | S5-6621220-8SP 4 19 Wp-0450000-8D 6 22 107-03106 22 26
SH-8050502-TP - 16 . 32| §5-T060610-SP i4 5 WP-0450846-5pP 37 16 107-03205 22 24
SM-8050602-TF 18 ~ 5 | SS-7060610-3P i4 6 WP-0482086-SD 22 48 107-03205 2247
SM-8050502-TF 18 ~ 28 | §8-7060610-3P i6 4 WP-0501016-5C 30 47 107-03304 22 1
SM-8060602-TP 18" 46 | §S-7060610-3P i6 6 WP-0520656-SA 4 34 107-03452 23 13
SM-8050602-TP 20 & | SS-TO80L10-TP 8 6 WP -0520656-3A 6 8 107-03502 3 1
SM-8050502-TP 20 29 | SS-7080510-TP 8 11 WP-0520656-8A 23 256 107-03601 23 3
SM-8050502-TP 20 46 | SS-T7090520-8P 2 25 WP-0531000-SE 36 31 107-03700 23 4
SM-8050602-TP - 8 39 | S5-7090910-TP 26 18 WP-0531001-3C 23 24 107-03809 23 14
SM-8050602-TP 8 41 8§8-7110340-8p 23 27 WP-0621016-5b 36 29 107-03908 23 5
SM-8050602-TF  14- 14 | S8S-T110510-SP 2 31 WP-0621016-58D 38 25 107-04005 23 18
SM-8050602-TP . 18 60 | S8-7110510-Sp 2 41 Wp-0641601-8D 1§ 52 107-04104 23 29
SM-8050602-TF 20 57 § SS-7110510-SP 32 24 WP-0641601-SD 20 49 107-04153 23 28
SM-B050602-TP 23 - 21 §8-7110510-8F 37 27 WP-0641601-SD 38 23 107-04609 2 44
SH-8060552-TF - 12 31 SS-T1H0716-SP 10 1B WP-0651056-SH 18 50 107-04757 4 6
SM-8060602-TP 4. 9 | SS-7110710-8P 36 21 WP-0651056-SH 23 8 107-04807 23 20
SH-8060602-TP 4. 11 55-7110810-SP 10 10 WP-0740516-SP 12 14 107-04955 4 8
SM-8060602-TP . 4 33 | 83-7110810-5p 23 9 WP-0841601-SC 28 75 107-04963 4 10
SH-8060602-TP ° 4. b5 | SS-7I10910-SP 10 27 Wp-1221016-SP 26 10 107-05002 4 12
SM-B060602-TP  10: 26 | §8-7110910-S8F 37 19 WP-1612616-SE 33 38 107-05606 4 28
SM-8061212-TP 4. 49 | SS-7TI10810-SP 37 21 WP-1702600-50 33 19 107-05606 4 30
SM-8080802-TP. .. 4 7 | SS-THIOS1D-8P 37 25 WS-0410002-KN 37 16 107-05754 4 29
SM-8080802-TP 4 13 | 88-7110910-TP 2 33 W3-0510002-KN 33 18 107-06315 4 53
SM-8080812-TP. 4 3 1 S8-T112420-SP 6 6 WT-0530002-KS 2 39 107-86703 4 16
SM-9081050-SE 26, 30 | §8-7120710-SP 8 5l WT-0530002-KS 14 40 107-06802 4 63
SM-9081050-8E 28, 74 | SS8-7120710-3F 30 5l 107-07156 4 37
8Q-0000401-MZ - 28 41 8§8-7121410-TP 8 60 100-04109 4 51 107-07206 4 46
SQ-1110401-MZ 4. 25 | 385-71Z1610-SP 2 2 100-88003 23 30 107-07305 4 48

— 46 —




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART XO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
[k =1 NO e )=} NO i 5 NO % = NO

107-07958 4 42 107-16009 24 2 10723906 20 30 107-33103 2 43

107-08204 3] 2 107-16108 24 17 107-24201 18 34 107-33508 160 25

107-08303 4 18 1H7-16207 24 18 107-24201 20 34 1€7-33608 28 61

107-08501 6 16 107-16306 24 10 107-24607 i8 2 10733707 28 62

107-08907 3 68 107-16504 8§ 59 107-24607 20 2 107-33806 6 20

107-09152 [ g H7-16603 24 15 107-24706 18 4% 107-34119 28 64

107-09202 G 1t 107-17106 34 11 107-247086 20 47 1H7-34300 28 68

107-09350 6 13 FO7-17106 44 22 107-24805 18 3% 17-34606 28 b8

17-09400 6 15 107-17205 44 23 107-24805 20 39 107-34853 2 4

107-00608 8§ 25 107-17304 44 24 107-25000 18 40 107-35801 36 26

107-09707 8 1 107-17502 12 i 107-25000 20 40 107-35868 36 26

107-098086 8 4 107-17668 i2 2 107-25158 18 42 107-35000 37 6

107-09905 8 5 107-17809 12 4 107-251568 20 42 107-35959 37 5

107 -099056 8 T 167-18005 12 24 107-25307 10 8 107-36007 37 it

107-10002 8 9 167-18005 12 32 107 -25604 1§ 44 107-36403 38 2

107-10101 8 10 107-181563 12 25 1H07-25604 20 44 107-36601 38 15

107-10200 8 12 107-18153 12 33 107-25752 18 456 107-36908 26 31

107-10309 8 14 107-18203 12 16 107-25752 20 45 107-37013 26 36

107-10408 8 15 107-18302 24 13 107-25901 18 48 107-37104 30 3

107-10507 8 18 107-18361 24 5 107-2590} 20 [} 107-37203 30 48

107- 10606 8 19 107-18401 16 31 107-26107 i8 ki 107-37302 38 12

107-10705 8 20 107-18500 12 43 107-26107 20 8 10737401 a6 27

107-10804 8 8 107-18658 12 8 107-26206 18 49 107-37500 37 17

107-10804 8 17 1H7-18906 iz 1t 107-26305 14 8 H7-37609 37 20

107-10603 8 69 107-18906 38 <] 107-26305 16 i0 HOT-37708 37 22

107-10903 12 10 107-15052 12 18 107-26404 14 3 107-37807 37 24

107-10903 12 27 107-19219 12 20 107-26404 16 3 107-387565 37 26

107-10003 12 35 107-19300 1223 107-26503 14 2 107-38001 44 25

107-11000 8 21 107-19508 12 28 107-26503 16 pA 167-352090 28 10

107-11117 8 23 107-19672 12 21 107-26552 14 1 107-39209 28 35

FO7-131406 8 56 167-19706 12 19 107-26552 16 H 107-39308 18 23

107-114006 14 28 107- 198056 12 2% 107-26800 14 i 107-39308 20 23

107-11406 16 20 107-19979 12 30 107-26800 16 9 107-39407 1§ 24

107-11406 26 16 107-20019 2 36 107-26909 14 4 HOT-39407 20 24

107-11406 37 8 107-20200 10 i 107-26909 16 5 107-39506 8 70

107-11505 14 18 107-20407 10 7 107-27105 28 7 H07-40611 30 24

107-11653 34 7 107-20558 10 5 107-27105 28 31 107-40710 30 50

107-116563 42 1 107-20605 10 13 107-27154 28 3} 107-40801 30 40

107-11653 44 1 107-20704 16 12 107-27162 28 30 107-40900 32 2

107-11762 42 2 107-20803 10 14 107-27204 28 8 107-41007 4 14

107-11752 44 2 107-21009 16 19 107-27204 28 32 107-41106 22 16

107-118561 42 3 107-21207 10 34 107-27303 28 34 107-41106 22 45

107-11851 44 3 107-21306 10 16 H7-27709 14 22 107-414562 22 [

107-11950 42 4 107-21504 10 9 H7-27709 16 37 107-41452 22 34

107-114960 44 4 107-21702 10 17 107-27808 14 16 107-41502 22 20

107-12067 42 I4 107-22007 10 23 107-278567 14 15 107-41601 22 13

107-12057 44 14 107-22353 18 28 107-27907 14 46 107-41759 14 39

107-12255 44 28 107-22353 20 28 107-28103 14 26 107-41759 3% 36

107-12304 42 13 107-22403 18 } 107-28103 16 19 107-41508 30 36

107-12354 44 13 107-22551 18 &3 107-28152 14 25 HT-42005 32 5

10712552 34 j¢] 107-22551 20 6O 107-28152 18 18 107-42203 36 8

107-12552 42 1h 107-22601 18 62 107-28160 i4 24 167-42302 32 1

107-12651 42 W1 107-22601 20 59 107-28160 16 17 107-42708 2 W

107-12960 42 18 107-22700 i§ 68 107-28301 14 35 107-43003 2 7

107-12859 44 15 107-22700 20 65 107-28400 18 64 107-43151 2 1

107-12558 44 16 107-22809 18 72 107-28400 20 41 197-43300 24 1

107130565 44 21 107-22809 20 69 16728509 18 L% 167-43805 10 33

107-13253 44 30 167-22908 18 69 107-28509 20 56 107-44308 10 24

107- 13501 8 6b 107-229808 20 66 107-28608 18 61 107-44506 38 17

107-13766 8 26 107-23013 18 57 107-28608 20 58 107-44704 22 8

107-13808 8 31 107-23013 20 b4 107-28707 18 63 107-44803 22 9

107-13907 8 33 107-23104 18 66 107-28707 20 60 107-44502 22 11

YT - 14004 8 35 107-23104 20 63 107-28806 26 7 H37-4535h4 42 5

107-14103 8 36 107-23203 i8 68 107-29010 26 1 107-45354 44 5

107-14202 8 37 107-23203 20 b5 10729606 26 20 107-45453 42 6

107-14400 8 42 107-23302 18 70 107-29754 26 14 107-45453 44 6

107-14509 8§ 30 107-23302 20 67 107-29952 26 21 107-465652 42 7

107-14608 8 32 107-23401 18 71 107-30109 26 23 107-455652 44 T

107-14905 8 50 107-23401 20 68 107-30703 26 29 107-45651 42 8

107-15001 8 52 107-23600 18 67 107-31008 26 11 H)7-45651 44 8

107-15258 8 54 107-23500 20 64 107-31404 28 2 107-45800 2 49

107-15506 24 9 10723708 18 27 107-31701 2 29 167-45909 4 20

107-15605 24 6 107-23708 20 27 107-32204 14 38 107-463562 42 9

107- 18704 8 57 107-23807 18 28 107-32402 28 49 107-463562 44 g

107-15902 24 12 107-23807 20 28 107-32600 28 KO 107-46451 42 10

107-15951 24 4 107-23906 18 30 107-33004 28 4 107-46451 44 10

— 47 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

&5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARF KO PAGE REF
ki H_NO itk BN fk:d B KO hE " N
107-46550 42 H 107-73506 22 31 107-84254 40 T4 229-33006 36 3
107-46550 4 1 H7-73703 22 41 107-84502 40 75 231-51202 32 9
107-46659 42 12 107-73802 22 42 107-84551 40 1 231-51301 2 49
107-46659 44 12 107-74008 2 34 107-84601 40 76 231-51400 2 26
107-46709 12 5 107-74305 8 28 107-84650 40 2 231-51508 28 25
107-46907 28 T8 107-74651 2 4 107-84700 40 77 231-51657 2 16
107-47111 28 27 107-75302 8 36 107-84758 40 3 231-51707 2 16
107-47350 4 17 107-75500 4 27 107-84809 35 2 231-52061 37 18
107-47459 4 13 107-75609 4 52 107-84809 40 78 231-52150 30 23
107-47558 44 18 107-75658 4 b1 107-84858 40 4 231-52663 6 4
107-47657 44 20 107-76807 38 b 107-54908 40 79 231-52705 4 40
107-48002 4 57 107-75906 38 7 107-84857 4 5 231-52754 4 35
107-48101 32 17 107-76656 4 32 107-85004 40 80 231-52853 4 41
107-48358 4 29 107-76664 4 31 107-850563 0 6 231-52903 4 2
107-48507 30 26 107-76953 36 36 107-85103 40 81 231-53109 6 7
107-48804 30 26 107-77308 2 18 107-85152 40 7 231-53208 6 b
107-48903 I 35 107-77407 36 24 107-85202 40 82 231-53307 4 45
107-49109 30 27 107-77555 40 14 107-85251 40 8 231-53406 6 25
107-51303 8 38 107-77654 40 16 107-85301 40 83 231-53506 6 1
107-52202 18 b6 107-77763 40 16 107-85350 440 9 231-53901 4 1
107-52202 20 52 107-77803 5 13 107-85400 40 84 231-54057 4 65
107-52301 18§ 56 107-77852 35 12 107-85459 40 10 231-54107 4 67
107-52301 20 53 107-77852 40 17 107-85508 40 85 231-54404 4 19
107-52418 18 65 107-77951 40 18 107-86558 40 11 231-54562 4 175
107-52418 20 62 107-T8058 40 19 107-85608 40 86 231-54602 4 4
107-52467 18 b4 107-78157 40 20 107-85657 40 12 231-54701 4 69
107-52467 20 51 107-78256 40 21 107-85707 40 §7 231-54800 4 74
107-52707 30 41 107-78355 40 22 107-85756 40 13 231-55005 i2 15
107-53002 28 H 107-78454 40 23 107-86002 5 4 231-55104 12 486
107-53002 28 36 107-785563 40 24 107-86002 40 93 231-56203 8 456
107-53150 34 13 107-78652 40 25 107-86101 40 54 231-55203 12 50
107-54506 4 19 107-78751 40 26 107-86200 40 85 231-55401 1} 36
107-54604 14 48 167-79007 40 27 107-8630% 40 88 231-565500 w2
107-54802 4 38 107-79106 35 15 107-86408 35 5 231-55708 IV Y]
107-54801 2 42 107-79106 40 28 107-86408 40 89 231-55855 10 40
107-55007 32 23 107-80005 40 30 107-865607 40 80 231-56102 8 44
107-55155 32 20 107-80104 40 31 107-86606 40 91 231-56201 8 179
107-55205 32 19 107-80203 49 32 107-86903 40 56 231-56300 8 78
107-55403 28 38 107-80302 35 10 107-87000 40 57 231-56409 8 8l
107-55502 26 27 107-80302 40 33 107-87108 40 58 231-56508 8 48
107-55601 18 6 107-80401 40 34 107-87208 40 59 231-56904 26 13
107-55601 20 7 107-80500 40 35 107-87307 40 60 231-57606 26 3
107-556700 2 22 107-80608 40 36 107-87406 40 61 231-57605 26 b
H0'7-58456 42 16 107-80708 40 37 H0-07101 8 28 231-58207 32 8
F07-58603 18 73 107-80807 40 38 110-20401 4 22 231-58801 36 22
107-59603 20 70 107-80906 40 39 110-20500 4 24 231-58959 36 16
107-59603 36 12 107-81003 40 40 110-20609 4 23 231-59254 28 71
107-59603 36 13 107-81102 40 41 110-45101 22 44
107-60304 28 20 107-81201 40 42 110-71800 26 17
107-60502 28 84 107-81557 40 43 £10-72402 22 43
107-70303 I8 25 107-81656 40 44 JH0-73103 36 11
107-70352 8 4 107-81755 40 45 111-85105 33 35
107-70402 1§ 22 107-81854 35 8 111-86204 33 27
17-70402 20 22 107-81854 40 46 111-86501 33 31
107-705601 18 43 107-81953 40 47 119-56703 22 36
H7-70601 20 43 107-82060 40 48 F19-66504 33 34
§07-71251 4 36 107-8215% 40 49 119-69508 33 36
107-71301 28 23 107-82258 40 50 121-09500 26 40
107-71509 28 18 107-82357 40 5l 123-47308 3B b
10771707 20 25 107-82456 40 52 13707500 12 3%

17-11756 20 4 107-82555 40 53

HIT-71806 16 16 107-82654 40 54 210-54903 28 44
107-71905 16 24 107-82753 40 55 211-24202 28 T
107-72002 16 28 107-83058 40 62 226-03708 2 35
107-72101 16 31 107-83157 40 63 229-30309 33 14
H7-72200 15 33 107-832566 40 64 229-30358 33 ]
107-72309 12 107-833565 3% 6 229-30408 33 10
107-72408 20 36 107-833556 40 65 229-30607 3 9
107-72507 16 28 107-834564 40 66 229-30705 33 7
107-72705 20 1 107-83553 40 67 229-30804 33 5
107-72804 14 11 107-83652 40 68 229-30803 33 4
107-72804 16 35 107-837561 40 69 228-31000 33 3
107-73109 22 56 107-83850 40 70 229-31109 33 2
107-73356 22 30 167-83959 40 71 229-31208 33 15
107-73364 2228 107-84056 40 72 229-31307 33 1
107-73406 22 46 107-84155 40 73 229-31406 33 8

—~ 48 —




.-. u K.” JUK HRtEH

ML, SR
Toe curclid’ oo df iy
JUKI CORPORATION B
pleas coiact :
Copyright (F) 2000 UK GORR Eo@ml=TlZ FHARRAOES TR (RTET AR LT,
EBCAREELTES, EETLk % Thiy dascripdon coened in this parfs fistis subject o changa dor Impraveman of The commod ity withaul sotics
ERLLLT. EC@A—T U k1L, 000ETH REDESENTERLELDTY,
All Fights eesaneed thmughoul e word. & TEiz parls st i ad®ad In acoosstance wik tha product spadicaions a5 of Jaeuary 2000,

FO00. 3. Pantedindapes (£




